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Ivy Conrado & KN Fabs Gift Of Fame Push
Through ProRodeo Tour Finale in Puyallup

By Tanya Randall

Three-time National Finals Rodeo qualifier Ivy Conrado may
have locked up her fourth straight trip to rodeo’s Super Bowl in Las
Vegas with her second ProRodeo Tour Finale Championship. She
and KN Fabs Gift Of Fame (“] Lo”), owned by Kenny Nichols and
Dale Barron, picked up $10,488 at the Finale, held September 5-8 at
the Washington State Fair in Puyallup.

“It was pretty cool to win it again,” said Conrado, who won the
rodeo 2016 aboard Cfour Tibbie Stinson. “It’s just really cool to be
able to do it on ] Lo and harder conditions too.”

The challenging conditions were brought on by a rain and
lightning storm that delayed the fourth performance until Sunday
morning.

The $20,000-added
Finale was limited to
the top 24 contes-
tants in the Pro
Rodeo Tour Stand-
ings. Each contestant
made two runs and
the top eight in the
average moved on to
a semifinal. The best
four of the semifinals
advanced to a final
run for the champi-
onship.

Conrado has
always entered for the
second set at Puyal-
lup because you make
your two go-round
runs in one day. The
first set has them split
between a Thursday
night and Friday

WPRA WORLD STANDINGS
Courtesy of www.wpra.com - unofficial - as of 9/9/19
1 Nellie Miller $154,610.50 27
2 Lisa Lockhart $146,055.37 45
3 Hailey Kinsel $144,225.68 44
4 Shali Lord $105,884.14 50
5 Stevi Hillman $105,334.82 76
$103,972.14 65
$95,432.90 50
$93,269.24 44
$92,759.81 60
$91,754.45 89
$91,204.22 70
$90,064.76 46
$89,513.25 81
$84,438.98 69
$84,345.49 60
$73,654.34 90
$70,801.77 81

6 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
7 Jessica Routier

8 Ivy Conrado

9 Dona Rule

10 Jennifer Sharp

11 Emily Miller

12 Amberleigh Moore
13 Cheyenne Wimberley
14 Lacinda Rose

15 Ericka Nelson

16 Brittney Barnett

17 Carly Taylor

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Caseys Charm
Frenchmans Fabulous

Tiny Circus
Caseys Charm 599

Caseys Ladylove

KN Fabs Gift Of Fame

2009 Palomino Mare

First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 51105

o1 Sudden Fame
Mistys Dash Of Fame 5198

] Murrtheblurr
Misty Blurr 8

5197 Mamma Soul Kirk
5186

Rider: Ivy Conrado; Owner: Nichols & Barron; Breeder: Kenny Nichols

placed fourth. We came back for our second run and during the
team roping, a storm came through and it had a bunch of lightning;
They had a big lightening delay and it didn’t stop for an hour and a
half, so they just delayed it to 9 a.m. the next morning,

“It rained A LOT; I mean A LOT! It was super muddy. I wasn’t
sure I was going to run.”

With one rodeo horse in her trailer, Conrado has always been
protective of the 10-year-old superstar mare. In fact, her first run in
the mud was at the Calgary Stampede in July.

“I had never run her in the mud before, but I think she likes
it. She’s a princess. I couldn’t even get her to ride through a mud
puddle, so I was really surprised she did so well and won the round
when it was muddy,” she said recalling the Calgary experience.

With her season riding on the last month of the 2019 qualifica-

night performance.
“My hortses seem
to come back snap-
pier the second run,”
noted Conrado. “I

18 Leia Pluemer $68,770.73
19 Jimmie Smith $64,238.94
20 Jessica Telford $64,064.16

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

78
71
59

tion season, Conrado decided to watch the first few barrel racers
before deciding to turnout or run.

“If they had any trouble, I was just going to leave,” she said. “I
wasn’t going to run. So, I watched the first couple of girls go and

ran my first one and

Dash Ta Fame x Champagn
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they had no trouble. I knew she could handle it. She ran .33 in the
mud, which is crazy. She was .07 out of placing and everyone that

placed in that round had run on dry ground.”

THE RUNDOWN w/ivy conrado

Conrado and | Lo, a daughter of leading barrel horse sire KN Fabs Gift Of Fame “ Lo” 15.1-15.2 h., 1,000 Ibs. “She’s not a big mare,
Frenchmans Fabulous out of the all-time leading barrel racing dam but she runs big and looks big.”

Mistys Dash Of Fame, by Dash Ta Fame, were third in the average s:“I'm actually running her in a Troy Flaharty combo with the slow twist

going into the eight-man Semifinals. They turned in the best time
of the Semifinals, a 14.17 to advance the Finals along with Amber

Billy Allen mouthpiece.”

Moore and CP Dark Moon, who were directly on the No. 15 bub- sapbLE: Cowboy FIassiFthat Cheyenne Wimberley’s family makes
ble, Leia Pluemer and Famous French Bug, another Frenchmans saooLe paD: Classic Equine
Fabulous sitting right outside the Top 15, and Alishea Broussard LeG GeAR: Classic Equine on all four
and Bogies French Trick. reeD: ReNew Gold Senior
Althgugh she kr.lew she was getting at leagt one mote run on Hav: Alfalfa and some orchard grass
Sunday in the Semifinals, there were some discrepancies as to sHoeme: Aluminum on front, barefoot on rear

whether or not the four-man finals would be held. The champion-
ship final for the barrel racing ended up taking place after the entire

rodeo was ovet.

suppLEMENTS: Platinum Performance and Standard Process
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: | have PEMF machine and | use that on her a lot. Flair

“They didn’t work the ground one time yesterday at Puyallup,” Strip. Veterinarian Marty Tanner
she noted. “They had 15-16 runs on it or more. I was last out in the CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “] just pony her for the most part. One or two days
four man and she wins it. She’s just a really special horse.” before the rodeo, I'l get on her and tune her up. She just gets lots of exercise.
~ The best news is her victory at Puyallup saved her from hav- I'l long trot 10 minutes each direction, walk 10 minutes and then lope each
ing to make 2 monster run on The Green Mile at the Pendleton direction 10 minutes, walk 10 minutes in between. I'll always set a timer so|

Roundup, which also got a little rain over the weekend.
“That was the deciding factor,” she quipped. “Do I want to run
in the mud here or do I want to run in the mud at Pendleton? I

decided it was the mud at Puyallup.”

Instead of running at Pendleton, she’s celebrating her upcoming
October 4 nuptials to Billie Jack Saebens with a bachelorette party
in the famed Let ‘Er Buck room. She’s turned out of every rodeo
she’d entered this week to give ] Lo a much deserved rest and isn’t

sure what all she’ll hit until next season starts.

make sure we're getting in the time we need to. Basically, she gets ponied for
an hour and half each day”’

“That took two months and we gave her one whole month off
of her body doing nothing,” noted Conrado. “It was just a slower
year. I didn’t go very much. I didn’t enter much over the fourth. I
kind of put all my eggs in one basket for Calgary and just went with

Conrado, who currently sits eighth in the WPRA World Stand- that. Thankfully, it went good.”

ings with $93,269, says she went pretty slow this year, which put her

playing catch up at the end of season.

“I was pretty tired after last year. I do everything by myself. I haul
by myself. I drive by myself. I'm not going to say that I’'m burnt
out; I'm just tired. I ran at the winter rodeos and did okay. I ran at
the All American Finals and my circuit finals and did well and that
set me up to where I could have kind of a chill winter. I went to
the big stuff and placed here and there but didn’t really crack them

A lighter schedule kept Conrado and ] Lo from getting into a
rhythm.

“She takes runs,” she explained. “We never really got into a
rhythm. It wasn’t my best year, especially in the Northwest. When
I go to the Northwest, I feel like I can really win some stuff and I
just didn’t. I was worried, thinking that I was going to have to run
at Pendleton. I wasn’t planning on doing anything at Puyallup but
ended up winning it so I didn’t have run at Pendleton. I just feel like
we finally got in a rhythm because we kept going. Breaks are good.

anywhere.”
}J Lo got some additional down time this spting so embryos could She needed a.break and I needed a break, but that’s not usually a

be flushed. good thing with her.”
Washington State Fair Pro Rodeo // Sept. 5-8, 2019, Puyallup, WA

Finals:

1 KNFabs Gift Of Fame 09 pal.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron  14.160 94,500
2 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 14220 $3,000
Semifinals:

1 KNFabsGift Of Fame 09 pal. m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron  14.1770  $4,000
2 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 14260 $3,000
3 Bogies French Trick 08sor.g.  Frenchmans Bogie-Fols Gold Hooray, Fols Gold Alishea Broussard 14.38 $2,000
4 Leia Pluemer, 14.450, $1,000

First round:

1 Luv My Fame 12sor.m. Dash Ta Fame-Dr Nick Gold Thistle, Dr Nick Bar Stevi Hillman Ty & Stevi Hillman 14.030 $2,130
2 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 14.090  $1,633

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 5
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1pm + Central States Fairgrounds
Rapid City, South Dakota
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Weanlings + Yearlings « Broodmares
Performance & Stallion Prospects
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Born & Bred in Big Country
with Room to Move!

_ ViewsaleLIVE & BID ONLINE...

T
]

Link via RafterRanch.com or thelivestockl

LOT 65
Sugar Bars & 5un Frost
Palomine Colt

JiM& JONI HUNT 605/538-4450
PO.Box 98 « Faith, SD57e26

e &

Lot 28 & Lot 14

= 10T 29 (1eft)
" Sperial Effort x

o, Buckskin Colt

3 LOT 2 (right)
: Frenchmans Guy x

.. Jet Of Honor

= Sorrel Colt

SPECIAL COHSIGHOR'

FRENCHHMS QUARTER HORSES
~ World Class Performance Genetics ... Stallions,
' _\Per_formance Prospects & quodmares

SIX GENERATIONS RANCHING AND RAISING HORSES IN SOUTH DAKOTA!

ssacneviis RAFTERRANCH.COM
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1998 PALOMINO STALLION

FRENCHMANS FABULOUS

Puyallup, WA Pro 4 FABS in the TOP 20
Rodeo CHAMPIONS!

KN FABS GIFT OF FAME . W?RLD STANDI‘NGS!

& Ivy Conrado
CHAMPION Puyallup, WA ProRodeo!

Eaming $ 1 0 ,48 8

NOW #8 in the World with $93,269!

FAMOUS FRENCH BUG
& Leia Pluemer
3" Puyallup, WA ProRodeo!

Earning $2 y 1 83

NOW #18 in the World, $68,771!

KN FABS MIST OF FAME
& Cheyenne Wimberley

owned by Robin Weaver

5" Puyallup, WA ProRodeo!
NOW #13 in the World, $89,513!

SIX FRENCH SMOOCHES
& Jennifer Sharp

owned by Terri Lamp

NOW #10 in the World, $91,754!

FABULOUS ZONE & Toni Dixon
WIN 3 Canadian Senior Pro Rodeos
in a row at Cardston, AB! 1* & 3"
at Broncs & Barrels 4" Slot
Race, Whoop-Up Days,
Lethbridge, AB! Qualify to the
CSPRA Finals in 7" Place!

Earning $6,200

uumﬂwub&b.mwxbfmdm

_ 5 ) our All-star Lineup of Year.fmfys & Wean!mgs for sale! ‘ i
EQUIC A_RE A=

B
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 2
3High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 14110 $1,207
4 Ivy Conrado, 14.170, $781; 5 Alishea Broussard, 14.210, $497; 6 Teri Bangart, 14.230, $355; 7 Megan Champion, 14.250, $249; 7 Ericka Nelson, 14.250, $249

Second round:

1 Vg Sucker Punch 11sor.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Honor This Nonstop, Mr Honor Bound Cheyenne Wimberley Robin Weaver 14.060  $2,130
2 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Barnett 14.160 $1,633
3 So Epic 1gr.g.  EpicLeader-Streakin Sider, Streakin Six Sidney Forrest 14230 $1,207

4 Carly Taylor, 14.240, $781; 5 Ivy Hurst, 14.250, $497; 6 Jackie Ganter, 14.260, $284; 6 Amberleigh Moore, 14.260, $284; 6 Leia Pluemer, 14.260, $284
Average after 2 rounds:

1 (P Dark Moon 09 br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 28350 92,130
2 Luv My Fame 12sor.m. Dash Ta Fame-Dr Nick Gold Thistle, Dr Nick Bar Stevi Hillman Ty & Stevi Hillman 28.440 $1,633
3 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame 09 pal.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron  28.500  $1,207

4 Carly Taylor, 28.510, $781; 5 Megan Champion, 28.560, $497; 6 Cheyenne Wimberley, 14.260, $284; 6 Leia Pluemer, 26.650, $319; 8 Alishea Broussard, 28.840, $213

Tri-State Rodeo // Sept. 5-7, 2019, Fort Madison, IA

1 Rosas Cantina Cc 10bu.m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.230 $3,413
2 Bug Me Special Too 11gr.m.  Special Justice-Miss Brisco, Brisco County Jr. Melora Potter 17.610  $2,731
3 EzJazz N Jets 11sor.m. Jets Easy Roll-Hot Drivin Bullette, My Designated Driver Jeanne Anderson 17.670 $2,219
4 TFashionable Boy 11sor.g.  Nonstop Firewater-Fashionable Pay, Jet's Pay Day Carley Cervi 17.690  $1,707
5 Lk Sheza Hayday 10 pal. m.  Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky Tammy Fischer 17710 $1,365
6 Oliver Fantwistic 11sor.g.  Fantastic Cat-Araceli Dual, Dual Pep Brittany Jacobsen 17.800  $1,024

7 Jessi Fish, 17.820, $853; 8 Kricket Gintner, 17.900, $768; 9 Shali Lord, 18.010, $683; 10 Emily Miller, 18.030, $597; 11 Lacinda Rose, 18.040, $512; 12 Kara Posch, 18.050, $427;
13 Sherry Cervi, 18.060, $341; 14 BryAnna Haluptzok, 18.090, $256; 15 Angie Galliher, 18.100, $171

Lewiston Roundup // Sept. 5-7, 2019, Lewiston, ID

1 Chicks Keen O Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Barnett 17.210 $2,902
2 Goodfrenchmanfriday ~ 07sor.g.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 17.280  $2,249
2 Top Of The Roc 07br.g.  Sticks An Stones-Top Bug Cash, Cash Not Credit Ivy Hurst 17.280 92,249
4 RRMeradas Real Deal ~ 08sor.g. Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 17310 $1,59
2 Lever Action (APHA) 10 pal.m. Another Hero-Katys Luck, Eternal Mount Jimmie Smith Cierra Chapman 17.310 $1,596
6 Sporty Peppy Guz MNg. Millum Matts King-Zee Bar Dazy Duke, Peppys Red Bird Lexi Burgess Mike & Jill Klampe 17390  $1,016

7 Teri Bangart, 17.400, $726; 8 Leia Pluemer, 17.480, $580; 9 Christine Laughlin, 17.510, $508; 10 Cheyenne Wimberley, 17.520, $435; 11 Sabra 0'Quinn, 17.540, $363; 12 Destri
Devenport, 17.550, $290

Utahs Own Rodeo At The Utah State Fair // Sept. 6-8, 2019, Salt Lake City, UT

1 Smooth Movin Lena 11br.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Sheza Leapin Lena, Sir Cashanova Terri Wood Gates G&N Wood Properties 15.410 $1,607
2 DdDee Cee 09br.g.  Dd Striker-Dd Gambling Suzy, Gambling Plan Meka Farr 15430  $1,377
3 TsSnapn Ta Fame 05 ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Shez Sucha Snap, Sir Cashanova Lauren Butler 15.620 $1,148

4 Deanna Davis, 15.650, $995; 5 Tillar Murray, 15.660, $689; 5 Mimi Argyle, 15.660, $689; 7 Sue Smith, 15.700, $459; 8 Mary Walker, 15.710, $306; 9 Amber Spencer, 15.750,
$191; 9 Darby Fox, 15.750, $191

Spokane Interstate Rodeo // Sept. 6-7, 2019, Spokane, WA

1 DashTa Suz 11b.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Six Moon Suz, Marthas Six Moons Cheyenne Wimberley Dr. Steve Hurlbert 17.380 $1,283
2 RcaThree BugsHonor ~ 065sor.g.  InHonor Of Leo-Moon Lady Bug, Ninnekah Bug Teri Bangart 17.500  $1,008
2 FiredUpTaBFamous  12sor.g.  DashTa Fame-Ashes Inmy Firewater, Fire Water Flit Lexi Bagnell 17.500  $1,008

4 Shelly Mull, 17.560, $794; 5 Cindy Woods, 17.590, $611; 6 Lisa Anderson, 17.600, $489; 7 Jessica Crouch, 17.680, $367; 8 Amberleigh Moore, 17.690, $244; 9 Tammy Carpenter,
17.700, $183; 10 Mary Shae Hays, 17.710, $122

Gem State Classic Pro Rodeo // Sept. 2-3, 2019, Blackfoot, ID
1 DdDee Cee 09br.g.  Dd Striker-Dd Gambling Suzy, Gambling Plan Meka Farr 16.990  $1,135

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 10

www medvetpharm com
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$2 MILLION DOLLAR BARREL RACING SIRE

ONE FIRST CLASS LADY & Jordon Briggs
owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs, bred by Busby Quarter Horses
WINS Open 2nd Go, Cornhusker Futurity!
SETS ARENA RECORD of 14.867!! 4™ Average,

Fizz Bomb Classic Futurity, Eaming $5,204

JR NAUGHTY JET & Katie Pascoe
391D Round 1, WCBRA Finals, Earning $2,620

FL FORGET ME NOT & Sara Boies

Leads the lowa Rodeo Association Barrel Racing for 2019!

BLAZIN & Sydney Jacob
15t & 2" in Sonoita, AZ Rodeo!

DATS BLAZIN & Lexie Goss
12" Filer, ID ProRodeo!

FLOBOT & Fallon Taylor
6" 1D Round 1, ANHA Shootout, Waco, TX!

JETS LETTERS TA ABBEY & Ashley Martinkus
4" out of 332 in Open, Castle Rock, CO Barrel Race!

JETS FAMOUS LADY & Ashley Martinkus

bred by Busby Quarter Horses
6™ out of 160+ in Open, Longmont,. CO Barrel Race!

BARREL RACING REPORT

FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Bnggs
Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jelolena
owned by Jordon & Justin Briggs, bred by Busby Quarter Horses

3 in Average of Both Breeders & Open Futurity,
Cornhusker Futurity! 5™ 2nd Go, 6" Average,
Fizz Bomb Classic Futurity, Earing $9,295

One First Class Laty
& Jordon Brigys

Famous Lil Jet
& Jordon Brigos

Sire of multiple Futurity &
Derby Champions, NFR
Qualifiers, Rodeo Winners,
Slot Race Champions & 1D
Champions!

Pink Buckle, Future Fortunes, PESI, Select Stallion
Stekes, Triple Crown 100, VGERA, Hawki, Cowboy State
Stallion Incentive, Blue Collar Breeders
& Colorado Classic Futurity

NOW A PINK BUCKLE STALLION!

Now Standing at
Brazos Valley Stallion Station
21351 N US Hwy 377 = Stephenville, TX 76401
(254) 485-8280 |
brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
Breeding Veterinarian David Ricks

JB Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX

BUSBY

September 10, 2019

andrea@busbygh.com « 817.598.0257 « 817.594,3905
WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
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SePinGon...
RELVANER™S

SHAWNE BUG LEO X FIREWATER SQUAW (FUTURITY + 10 CHAMPION), X FIRE WATER FLIT

2020

FUTURITY
PROSPECT

2019 SALE CONSIGNEE

ELKZIBLE FOR $100K SALE GRADUATE FUTURITY SIDEPOT
LAZY E ARENA | GUTHRIE. OK
OCTOBER 11. 2017

«

"
WITH THE TOUGHEST
MPETITIon

SHAWNE BUG LEO FIREWATER SQUAW

SIRE OF 2X NFR QUALIFIER + FUTURITY & DERBY CHAMPIONS FULL SIBLINGS WITH EARNINGS OF QVER §100.000
INCLUDING FUTURITY RESERVE CHAMPICNS

(SHAYYNE BUG SI 101 X COUNTESS EDITH SI 102} RODED + FUTURITY MONEY EARMERS

PGE 5550 000+ & INTERMATIONAL 10 CHAMPIONS
) LTE $30.000 | X FIRE WATER FLIT

PIF TO PINK BUCKLE. FUTURE FORTUNES, TRIPLE CROWNM. PESI
ELIGIBLE FOR FT. SMITH DERBY 2020, S5S, T&HA, BLUE COLLAR BREEDERS, VGBRA, COWBOY STATE

BRED & OWNED BY

NICKELBAR RANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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SEPTEMBER 28th
Ipm MT

CONSIGNORS: Ruzsa Quarter Horses - Johnson Stables - Sitnal Livestock - Huffman Ranch
Langdeau Quarter Horses « U Bar Bar Performance Horses « Wood Performance Horses

WPH Sun In My Coffee Plain Ole Fast
Guys Dash A Latte « 2018 Mare Hasta Be Fast - 2018 Gelding

'

w't'-’. ot/ m P .4,,4' Iﬁﬁ_lx‘“‘“
Big Money Guy | Lika Kind Guy TG Shake Em Phling
Traffic Guy - 2019 Colt | Ima Special Kindaguy - 2018 Gelding My Vegas Phling - 2019 Filly

Wanna Jet JKL Kateys Smoothguy
Royal Quick Dash - 2019 Filly Dot Com Guy - 2018 Mare A Smooth Guy - 2017 Gelding

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28th @ 1pm MT . Central States Fair, Rapid City, SD

605-848-0887 - www.ruzsa.com/fall-extravaganza - Phone/Internet Bidding Available

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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1IGHPOINT

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

JOIN US NOVEMBER 2, 2019 AT 10 AM!

HIGHPOINT STALLION
SHOWCASE!

* MEET OUR WORLD CLASS STALLIONS *

Slick By Design Hot Ones Only
Slye By Design VS Goodride
Feel The Sting Hubba Hubba Huntin
HP Dash Ta Fiesta | Got Em Talkin
Shawne Bug Leo Rise Above
Dashin Dynamo | Am The Party
NNN Firewater Alive Hands Off My Stetson
Johnny Reb Jackson
Dashing Guy
This Fame Is On Fire

* EXOTIC ANIMALS * INFORMATIVE LECTURES *

For More Information contact Hu 1po anerformar‘ce Horses | Pilo ghPointPerforn
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@hig Ps"’a'rﬂ-ar:_'c.:c n /i 903.816.1428

Brams Zio) [ @ 0 }q s __;“”,-;‘
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 5

2 Destri Devenport, 17.140, $973; 3 Deanna Davis, 17.170, $811; 4 Brittney Barnett, 17.270, $703; 5 Cheyenne Wimberley, 17.300, $541; 6 Jimmie Smith, 17.330, $432; 7 Lucy
Bowns, 17.360, $324; 8 Sharon Harrell, 17.420, $216; 9 Italy Sheehan, 17.450, $162; 10 Kali Parker, 17.580, $108

Banning Stagecoach Days // Sept. 6-8, 2019, Banning, CA
1 Debbie Langdon, 17.570, $717; 2 Barbara Johnson, 17.630, $623; 3 Leslie Schur, 17.670, $530; 4 Stacy Hampton, 17.790, $436; 5 Katie Pascoe, 17.800, $343; 6 Brandi Willson,
17.830, $249; 7 Kelsey Mauro, 18.150, $156; 8 Linda Vick, 18.210, $62

Medicine Lodge Fall Roundup // Sept. 7, 2019, Medicine Lodge, AB
1 Rylee Trenholm, 13.667, $595; 2 Diane Skocdopole, 13.759, $517; 3 Joanne Pole, 14.005, $439; 4 Jennifer Robinson, 14.030, $362; 5 Lakota Bird, 14.104, $284; 6 Stacey Ruz-
icka, 14.134, $207; 7 Kim Gerwatoski, 14.146, $129; 8 Eryn Coy, 14.187, $52

Meagher County Labor Day Rodeo // Sept. 1-2, 2019, White Sulphur Spring, MT
1 Tammy Carpenter, 17.250, $609; 2 Tia Murphy, 17.380, $529; 3 Maggie Poloncic, 17.470, $410; 3 Lindsay Kruse, 17.470, $410; 5 Casey Wagner, 17.610, $291; 6 Madison Wilker-
son, 17.640, $212; 7 Milee Dailey, 17.650, $132; 8 Shelby Gill, 17.760, $53

Defeat of Jesse James Days Rodeo // Sept. 6-7, 2019, Northfield, MN
1 Kricket Gintner, 14.000, $588; 2 Angie Galliher, 14.380, $511; 3 Amy Wheeler, 14.490, $396; 3 Jordan Miller, 14.490, $396; 5 Lindsay Leverington, 14.520, $281; 6 Danyelle
Hovland, 14.570, $205; 7 Brittany Jacobsen, 14.600, $128; 8 Jamie Lenzner, 14.630, $51

Cowtown Rodeo // Sept. 7, 2019, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ
1 Christina Mulford, 17.370, $559; 2 Wendy Chesnut, 17.670, $462; 3 Jaime Fowler, 17.820, $366; 4 Beth Ann Borowy, 18.000, $270; 5 Emily Efurd, 18.180, $173; 6 Cathy Allen,
18.190, $96

Weekley Brothers Davie Pro Rodeo // Sept. 7, 2019, Davie, FL
1 Wendy Culberson, 15.470, $505; 2 Amie Crews, 15.580, $439; 3 Kassidy Lantis, 15.610, $373; 4 Angie Curkovic, 15.660, $307; 5 Ashley Parks, 15.680, $241; 6 Mandy Amos,
15.730, $176; 7 Brianna Burton, 15.850, $77; 7 Katie Carroll, 15.850, $77

Three Rivers Shrine Club Championship Rodeo // Sept. 6-7, 2019, Poplar Bluff, MO
1 Marne Loosenort, 12.860, $468; 2 Lindsay Leverington, 13.000, $387; 3 Brittany Rose, 13.140, $306; 4 Reagan Adkins, 13.390, $226; 5 Sissy Davie, 13.460, $145; 6 Abby
Henson, 13.760, $81

"Great results especially with colitis issues & horse on antibiotics for a long
period of time. Post colic enteritis cases work great. Digestive disturbances
- bloating, mild discomfort - intermittent loose manure and stress.
Dr. Rob Thoni, DVM Kilgore Veterinarian Associates, Kilgore, TX

PROBIOTIC -ona SEQUENCEID

* For People, Horses & other animals

 Supports Digestive Health

» Acid Reflux, Constipation, Diarrhea, Immune Builder
» 1279 Stabilized Live Strains

SILVER HORSE CARE

www. S"verHor seé care' com Thank you for making silver horse
Becky Canaday - 316-204-5360 care part of your program!
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BARREL RACING REPORT

SEPTEMBER 1-DECEMBER 16, 2019

ook to one of our stallions—Firewater Canyon, Carrizzo, Jet Black

. % Patriot or Prime Talent—from September 1 through December 16,

/' 2019, and Copper Spring Ranch will make the FIRST payment to the
Pink Buckle for your 2021 weanlings. Also CSR will pay 2021 weanlings
in full to Future Fortunes and Triple Crown 100 by Firewater Canyon,
Carrizzo and Prime Talent. Take advantage of CSR’s offer by December
16. FMI and for breeding contracts LisaA@copperspringranch.com, drop
by and visit our booth at the NFR (floor 2 Convention Center) or visit us at
CopperSpringRanch.com.
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$100,000

SELLING OCT. 11, 2019
at the Pink Buckle Sale
in Guthrie, Oklahoma

2018 Chestnut Gelding
HP FAMOUS FIESTA

HP Dash Ta Fiesta-Rods Lady Ladybug, Sharp Rodney
by Pink Buckle stallion HP Dash Ta Fiesta (Dash Ta Fame
x Firewater Fiesta) and out of Rods Last Ladybug!
Dam of WORLD RECORD HOLDER Rollin In The Fame
{16.399) & WORLD CHAMPION ROCKETTE TA FAME!
This outstanding colt has the it factor
and is destined for greatness!

2017 Gray Gelding
HP FAMOUS DESIGN

Slick By Design-HP Fiasta Fame, Dash Ta Fame
by Pink Buckie Stalion Slick By Design e $543K &
out of HP Fiesta Fame (Dash Ta Fama x Firewater Flesta)
This great minded 2 year old has been in fraining with
Diave Stinson. He is riding very well with a great foundation
and is ready lo be started on the bamels your way!

2018 Palomino Gelding
HP FRENCH FIESTA

HP Dash Ta Fiesta-Shakemup Frenchgirl,

Pilot Paint, TX . HighPointPerforman
Breeding Manager: Chris
i ghpointperformanc

GHPO INT

Fl I"ull'l e H

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019

SALE FUTURITY SIDE POT!

For More Information contact Highpoint Performance Horses

PINK BUCKLE

oom SLICKA BOOM

{Slick By Design-Boom Goes The Fame, Dash Ta Fame)
by Pink Buckbe Stallion Slick By Design e 643K & out of
Boom Goes The Fame (Dash Ta Fame x Rods Last Ladybug)
Beom Goes The Fame was a Futurity & Derby money eamer who
recently was sold to Brazil. She is a FULL sister to the WORLD
RECORD HOLDER Rollin In The Fame! This 3 year old spent his
entire 2 year old year in fraining with The Greatest Horseman
WINMER Ron Ralls and is now in fraining with Branden Cullins.
Thiss colt will be one of the very few Pink Buckle Sales graduates to
be eligible for the $100,000 sales sidepot next year!
This colt will most likely pay for himself in that sidepot alone!

2019 Chestnut Filly
FEEL THE STING WEANLING

-Designers Splash, &pf.irh Bat‘

BANANA LOU

Tras Sels-Chargenon, D, g Val

" 2020 in Utero due 5/17/20
EMBRYO

frite It Thelma “Uno

12
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Lazor Focus for Leslie Willis and Ethyls Eyes in Edinbrugh

Indiana Barrel Futurity
Sept. 6-8,2019, Edinburgh, IN

BFA Futurity Average
1 Ethyls Eyes 15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener Leslie Willis 30.229 $1,845
2 EpicBit Of Fame 15qr.c Epic Leader-Madams Bit of Fame, Zippy Zevi Dasher (raig Brooks 30.276 $1,581
3 Bogie Stinson 15s.q. Eddie Stinson-Bw Hard Headed Woman, Dashin Elvis (Chris Coffey 30.528 $1,405
4 Ima Slick Bug 15s.¢. Slick by Design-Shawnees Spice Girl, Shawne Bug Will Lear 30.615 $1,054
5 DashThru Firewater 15br.g. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks 30.617 $702
6 Slick Lane Ta Fame 15blk.f. Slick by Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Will Lear 30.637 %614
7 Buffalo Soldier 15s.c. Chasin Firewater-Cash N Charm, Cash N Balance Kelly Bowser 30.672 $526
8 Docs Moon Pie 15qr.c Docs Gettin Reckless-Ultimate Miracle, Ultimate Force Kyle Noon 30.812 $449
9 Diva Rae Devil Child 15.gr.f. Firewater Canyon-Smashed Investment, Easy Lovin Fool Ashley Thompson 31.279 $351
10 JJHonor Thy Sun 15buck.c.  PcFrosty Jayjay-Kn Perks for Serina, Dash for Perks Kahlianna Jones 313N $263

BFA Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 EpicBit Of Fame 15qr.c Epic Leader-Madams Bit of Fame, Zippy Zevi Dasher (raig Brooks 15.065 $1,384
2 Docs Moon Pie 15qr.c Docs Gettin Reckless-Ultimate Miracle, Ultimate Force Kyle Noon 15141 $1,186
3 DashThru Firewater 15br.g. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks 15.178 $1,054
4 Bogie Stinson 15s.q. Eddie Stinson-Bw Hard Headed Woman, Dashin Elvis (Chris Coffey 15.192 $798
5 Ethyls Eyes 15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener Leslie Willis 15.202 $526
6 Buffalo Soldier 15s.¢. Chasin Firewater-Cash N Charm, Cash N Balance Kelly Bowser 15.204 $461
7 Ima Slick Bug 15s.¢. Slick by Design-Shawnees Spice Girl, Shawne Bug Will Lear 15.255 $395

2D 1 KT Gone Fishin 15br.f. Fishin Tony-Royal Crimson Flash, Royal Quick Dash Shellye Essenppreis 16.142 $329
2 Smoke At Nine 15s.¢. Ninety Nine Goldmine-Lil But Smokin, Dual Pep Savannah Banner 16.145 $263
3 Honor Roll Ronas 15s.1. Heza Little Ronas-Honor Miss Money, Honor the Moon Amanda Padgett 16.166 $197

BFA Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 Ethyls Eyes 15br.f. Furyofthewind-Joyous Eyes, Mr Eye Opener Leslie Willis 15.027 $1,384
2 Slick Lane Ta Fame 15blk.f. Slick by Design-Short Lane Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Will Lear 15.092 $1,186

Indiana Barrel Futurity Continued on Page 14

Congratulations BOOKS NOW OPEN!
2020|BOOKINGISPECIALS!:
o FIRST 20 to Pay in Full
d by Nic by OCT. 31
CHAMPION Puyallu P, WA Pro RDdBO‘ RECEIVE $750 OFF!

Winning $10,488

* NEXT 10 RECEIVE $500 OFF!

Shawne Bug 51 104 x Countess Edith 51 102

(Count Giacomo)

2020 FEE: $3,500

= PINK BUCKLE
= FUTURE FORTUNES

I EARNINGS OF
" $650,0004+

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Service You Can Trust

= TRIPLE CROWN 100

= WPRA PESI

= SELECT STALI.IGH STAKES

= BLUE COLLAR BR

= COWBOY STATE STALLIGH INCENTIVE
- TQHH.\!RHEL INCENTIVE

STANDING AT:
HIGHPOINT PEi HORSES
S03.816.1428 - PILOT PONT, TX

RELS

CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY (877) 569-8960 ﬁm
vin@gethorseinsurance.com L e
WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM WWWNICKELBARRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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Indiana Barrel Futurity Continued From Page 13

3 MJCash Me Outside 15¢ch.q. Rakin in the Cash-Flitastic, Flit to Kill James Barnes 15.159 $1,054
4 EpicBit Of Fame 15qr.c Epic Leader-Madams Bit of Fame, Zippy Zevi Dasher (raig Brooks 15.21 $798
5 Bogie Stinson 15s.q. Eddie Stinson-Bw Hard Headed Woman, Dashin Elvis Chris Coffey 15336 $526
6 Ima Slick Bug 15s.¢. Slick by Design-Shawnees Spice Girl, Shawne Bug Will Lear 1536 $461
7 DashThru Firewater 15br.g. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks 15439 $395
2D 1 SonOfA Superman 15pal.c.  Super Fame-Amys Topless Time, Ub Good as Gold Larken Jones 16.045 $329
2 Summer Traffic 15buck.g.  Traffic Guy-Summers Easy Comment, Editorial Comment Brandy White 16.069 $263
3 ARoyal Bay 15br.g. Brookstone Bay-Royal Snow White, Royal Evening Snow Will Lear 16.08 $197
QHRAI Certified Indiana Bred $2,000 Incentive
1 WH Shez Jazzy 15b.f Bono Jazz-Designer Suite, Sweet First Down Nate Skaggs 31.661 $800
2 ARoyal Bay 15br.g. Brookstone Bay-Royal Snow White, Royal Evening Snow Will Lear 31.688 $600
3 AA Chic Magnet 15s.q. Jumpn Chic-Shazilla, Shazoom Nikki Thomas 37.978 $400
4 (hickasaw La Jess 15s.¢C. (f Chickasaw Warrior-La Futura Miss, Feature Mr Jess (lintVanVolkenburgh 41.639 $200
OTR $1,000 Futurity
1D 1 EpicBit Of Fame 15qr.c Epic Leader-Madams Bit of Fame, Zippy Zevi Dasher (raig Brooks 15.065 $300
2 Docs Moon Pie 15¢r.c Docs Gettin Reckless-Ultimate Miracle, Ultimate Force Kyle Noon 15041 $190
3 DashThru Firewater 15br.g. JI Dash Ta Heaven-Flitin Firin Cash, Cash Not Credit (raig Brooks 15.178 $100
2D 1 Super Fanci Babe 15s.1. Super Fame-Tnt Babes Cash, Gold and Hard Cash Larken Jones 16.233 $190
2 Lil Pistol Annie 12buck.m.  Shining Lil Nic-Smart Lil Indian, Il Be Smart Sabrina Mills 16.823 $125
3 Streakin Olea Jimmy Bryant 17.018 $95
Friday Open 2 (OFQueensville King Kimberlee Standeford 15473 436
1D 1 Docs Moonkie Kyle Noon 14938 $775 3 HipperTaFame Mikayla Conklin 15.498 $363
2 FHitTaHeaven Cindy Patrick 15.057 $581 4 Maverick Kelsey Cox 15528 $291
3 Twister Aaliyah Spreet 15.105 $485 5 Frenchies Single Guy Braia Vogel 15538 $242
4 JTS Stick a Dynamite Olivia Hayworth 15.255 $388 6 Red Jimmy Bryant 15539 $194
5 Famous First Prize Melissa Gonterman 15.269 $323 7 Bert (lintVan 15.561 $170
6 DashininHeaven (raig Brooks 15.291 $258 8 Streakin Brownie Tammy Ochs 15.573 $145
7 Rocknroll Frenchgirl Bert Skimehomn 15304 $226  3D1 Chasin Heavenly Reys Kelly Stewart 15.947 $388
8  Joes Little Runaway Summer Pauly 15339 $194 2 Sammy Heidi Hinkle 15.958 $291
2D 1 Rhonda Dash William Ball 15.46 $581

Indiana Barrel Futurity Continued on Page 16

Selling at the Pink Buckle Horse Sale
October 11, 2019 - Guthrie, OK

2018 Gelding by THE GOODBYE LANE & out
of a Corona Prospect x DASH TA FAME mare.
This colt is willing, and good to be around.
Has a full brother in training with Jessie Telford
for the 2020 futurity year. Second dam is the
mother to Dena Kirkpatrick's stand out colt
GRACIE LANE, who ran the FASTESTTIME of
the weekend at the Kim Landry Benefit Futurity.

Enrolled in Pink Buckle, Future Fortunes,
VGBRA, C-N Futurity, Colorado Classic
& South West Desert Classic. SINK RUCKLE SALE

GRADUATE INCENTIVE =22
for more info- Marcie Wilson (801) 367-4899 ; '

TheGoodhyeLane@gmail.com

WWW.THEGOODBYELANE.COM
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SALE CONSIGMNEE
ELIGIBLE FOR $100K SALE GRADUATE

FUTURITY SIDEPOT
LAZY E AREMA GUTHRIE. OK

OCTOBER 11. 2019

SHAWNE BUG LEO - CLASSY LIL PERKS

SHAWNE BUG SI 101 X COUNTESS EDITH SI 102 X DASH F2R PERKS

SIRE OF 2% NFR GUALIFIER + FUTURITY & DEREY CHAMPIONS 1D MARE

PGE $650.000+

THIS MARE HAS 5+ MONTHS OF RIDING WITH ROGER DALY HORSES. SHE IS AN EXCELLENT MARE WITH
A PROYEN PERFORMANCE PEDIGREE. BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM. SHE HAS BEEN HAULED. MOVES NICELY.
AND HAS A PLEASING DISPOSITION.

L0 o mckeLaaR RANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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Indiana Barrel Futurity Continued From Page 14

3 PycSpeedwagon Raymond Duke 15.961 242
4 Dashin Chicade Cindy Patrick 15.976 $194 Corona Cartel ;l (1)(I)I9emd Fase
5 Time on the Money Larkan Jones 15.985 $162 597 C Chick
6 Sail on Smartee Braia Vogel 15.989 §129 . ‘{203"3 IC
7 SixsFirst Payday Gracie Conway 15.989 $113 Furyofthewind .
8 Jhonny Famous Brad Wagner 15.991 $97 936 , Dash For Cash
4D1 Roxy Annmarie Freshour 16.953 $194 Dashing Phoebe 51114
2 Dashin ldea Ken White 16,966 §145 51104 Phoebe’s Moon Bug
3 (ash Kim Stalhiem 17.026 $121 5191
4 Feisty Samantha Menker 17.077 597 Eth Y Is EES
5 Wicked Magic Man Katie Sies 17.087 $81
6 Junior Nikki Jackson 17.151 $65 2015 Brown Mare Dash For Cash
7 Jack Trent Roarda 1717 §57
8 Bailey Jon Endris 17.241 $48 QA 1roléye Opener E;Zﬁ)wee
Saturday Open Joyous Eyes 692
1D1 Gimme Da Money Leslie Willis 14717 $1,349 e Buas Alive in 75
2 FlitTaHeaven Cindy Patrick 14.863 $997 Jovous Bu i g SAlivein
3 Seis shots of Crown Ashley Thompson 15.058 $821 g 9)2 g
4 EpicBit Of Fame Brooks Craig 15.065 $645 Joyous Exchange
5 Docs Moon Pie Noon Kyle 15.141 $528 \_ Rider: Leslie Willis; Breeder: Dolores Hill 8
6  DashThru Firewater Brooks Craig 15178 $469
7 Bogie Stinson Coffey Chris 15.192 $410 9 FlipperTaFame Mikayla Conklin 15313 $220
8 EthylsEyes Willis Leslie 15.202 $352  3DT SweetPea Will Lear 15.726 %674
9  Buffalo Soldier Bowser Kelly 15.204 $293 2 LuckyLeggs Gracie Conway 15.73 $498
2D1 Star67 Regan Henning 15.228 $1,012 3 Button Trent Roorda 15.732 $410
2 Frenchmans Honey B Ross Carnahan 15.233 $748 4 Kidrock Miranda Goff 15.732 $323
3 Dashin In Heaven (raig Brooks 15.251 %616 5 Docs JetInThe Sky Bree Briscoe 15.757 $264
4 ImaSlick Bug Lear Will 15.255 $484 6 Red Don Puckett 15.765 $235
5 Sharp Speed Queen Rhoda Carnahan 15.27 $396 7 SFGonnaGetchaGood Lynch Jayma Jo 15.767 $205
6  (DF Queensville King Kimberlee Standeford 15.273 $352 8 FHlip Flops A Floppin Trent Roorda 15.774 $176
7 Owe Last Story Morgan Henning 15.31 $308 9 Baby Got Black Socks Heather Kosmowski 15.774 $147
8 Dashin Chicado Cindy Patrick 15312 $264  4D1 TheRKO Ryan Darnell 16.721 $337
2 Goldigger Jennifer Hitch 16.741 $249
3 FlitBars Fame (asey McClelland 16.763 $205
4 Streakin Frosty Moon RJ Ochs 16.82 $161
5 KCMoonshine n Fire Jessie Jameson 16.838 $132
6 SFLilfrenchn this quy Ken White 16.878 $117
7 Missy Mooney TerrieVan 16.991 $103
8 HoneyBee Vickie Benefiel 16.998 488
9 Missy Casey Sparks 17.051 $73
Sunday Open
1D1 EthylsEyes Leslie Willis 15.027 $547
2 TDLSmoke N Ice Angie Cunningham 15.029 $430
3 Slick LaneTa Fame Lear Will 15.092 $352
4 M) Cash Me Outside Barnes James 15.159 $274
5 BootsMade ForWalkin ~ Amy Childers 15.19 $195
6 EpicBitOf Fame Brooks Craig 15.211 $156
2D1 JoesLittle Runaway Summer Pauly 15.56 $410
— 2 Dunit the Wright Way Nicole Fields 15.561 $322
- =N "__F"m 3 Money onthe Six James Barnes 15.568 $264
N s haém:,TMe:eer f:t 4 KR Leader Kami Burkett 15.574 $205
.. {BaTantoiey 5 Diva Rae Devil Child Thompson Ashley 15592 §147
Congratulations 6 Guc Elyse Koch 15.6 $117
SUN FUN N FAME 3D1 Eesigner . Sa[r]nanéha r(\?enker 16.052 2274
2 SummerTraffic White Brandy 16.069 215
: & HQ!‘V A!exander 3 Jezi Sherry Oakerson 16.076 $176
21D 5 Ipen & WERL, Mo Bull Race,
e [esinator VA Eatring 5933 4 SFGonnaGetchaGood Lynch J_aymaJo 16.08 $137
I % ! z 5 ARoyal Bay Lear Will 16.08 $98
m HICCUP & Ceri Ward 6 Harley Annmarie Freshour 16.106 $78
'_ N 110 ong Go, Fizz Bomb Classic Futurity! 4D 1 Bright Indigo Moon Glen Phillips 17.036 $137
|_|.E_r Gillette, WY, Earning $414 2 Miss Money TerriVan 17.082 $107
_ s . 3 Dude Susan Fox Jourdan 17.151 488
Ellgibitities: Pink Buckle, Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, VGBRA & Colorado Classic 4 Moonshine N Fire Jessie Jameson 17.165 $68
www.JamesRanchOK.com y Standing at: 5 Dgll It Like Itls Lee Standeford 17.235 $49
iin st N ‘ JAM E,_S_ R ANCH, Wayne, 6 Missy Casey Sparks 17.245 $39

Indiana Barrel Futurity Continued on Page 19
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$13 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE Mk,
Siring CHAMPIONS in the FU'I'URITY E“ﬂ
4Dand RODEQ ARENAS! .

Fee: $6,000 ¢

Congratulations!

Guys Night In Vegas & Sherry Cervi
owned by Jessi Fish

~WINS Cinch Shoot-Out in Ft Madison, IA! | Wiazaned
earning $7,500

JW Freeze Fame & Kristin Weaver Brown lm

@ Fkihannrci?

owned by Shoppa Ranch

- WINS Round 1, 4" Open Average, 6" Round 2, 17" Round 3
West Coast Barrel Racing Finals!

earning $6,347

Frenchmans Perks & Sara Withers '/
- WINS American Qualifier #12, Barrel Bash, Topeka, KS! :
earning $3,130

JW Miz Guyded & Kristin Weaver Brown
owned by Shoppa Ranch - o

- 9" 1D Round 3, WCBRA Finals! Yy & Ryann Pedone
earning $2,937
Coco Bongo & Ryann Pedone | #atadiot 48
by A Smooth Guy - owned by Karl & Jennifer Yurko —\-—‘-‘-*-L—
- Derby CHAMPION, Fizz Bomb Classic Futurity! — "
earning $2,786

Rosas Cantina (C & Lisa Lockhart
owned by Alan Woodbury; Dam of Lucky Wonder Horse (Myers 5mﬂmn) A\l ¥

- Wins 3 Rodeos in just over a week!
- Wins both Killdeer, ND ProRodeos and wins the
Ft Madison, |A ProRodeo by over 3 tenths!

earning $5,646

er{H}i IMANCE HORSI ‘3- -_ :
i e AR & o}
BARREL RACING REPORT September 10,2019
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OCTOBER 11™, 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK

HELD v consuneTion witH THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
’:j‘lij VIICCIONIDOLIARSIGUARANITEEDIPAYOUT,
FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

GL NAT KING COLE GL SOPHIA LOREN

2017 Sorrel Gelding 2016 Sorrel Mare

. , o A s i S N
{Dashing Guy-Jess A Holland, Holland Ease) (Dashing Guy-SS Flyer, Sweet First Down)
Cole is stout made and has the bone to carry it, he is built to last.  Sophia is a classy filly but has the grittiness of a winner. This filly
This gelding is very intelligent and eager to learn. Body has a forward moving feel with a lot of response. She has a great
control is natural for this gelding. He has a very smooth feel start on the pattern. Watch her videos from the beginning of her
and responsive to hand and leg cues. Cole has been start on the pattern to current. She will be ready for the
exposed to different situations and has tracked cattle. $100,000 Sale incentive for The 2020 Pink Buckle futurity.

B Consigned by Gary Langford (386) 299-1239  Consigned by Gary Langford (386) 29&1233 s

S‘m[] D) SALE SRADUATE INCENTIVE
_ , for the Pink Buckle Futurity in 2020% future years! ‘
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM et

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10,2019 18
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Indiana Barrel Futurity Continued From Page 16

Saturday $500 Added Youth 3 Miss Six Features Stormi Henry 17.671 $28
1D1 Star67 Regan Henning 15.228 $290 4 BeerTruck Zach Crutcher 18.078 $14
2 Frenchies Single Guy Braia Vogel 15337 $174
X Sunday Adult
3 JoesLittle Runaway Summer Pauly 15384 116 107 SlickLaneTaFame Wil Lear 15.092 $111
2D1 Indy (asey Sparks 16.257 $174 o .
o 2 EpicBit Of Fame (raig Brooks 15211 %67
2 Win Chill 6 Katelan Conley 16.427 $104 3 SassyT Bert Skimeh 1526 845
3 Millic Lydia Ue 16.993 §70 asyues ertimehom :
301 Blue Pevton Lindsa 17277 §116 2D 1 Newts Streakin Anne (lea Remington 16.218 %67
3 Coors N Cowbovs Gizyzt Baraer y 17'317 §70 2 HPHFire Red Bully Heather Kosmowski 16.23 $40
3 Diesel y Me );n Sl?renkam 17' 459 846 3 SFDocs Hot Shot Jessie Jameson 16.353 27
9 P ’ 3D1 MoonshineN Fire Jessie Jameson 17.165 45
Saturday Derby 2 BeerTruck Zach Crutcher 17.851 $26
1D 1 Seis shots of Crown Ashley Thompson 15.058 $820 3 Beadgers Double Chex Emma Bratch 18.843 $18
2 Famous First Prize Melissa Gonterman 15.208 3671 .
Friday Masters
) gt GBS wUmwalew  gmek  m oo
5 Pistol PackinyKi q Maliah Johnson 1 6.1 6 $174 2 Famous First Prize Melissa Gonterman 15.269 $128
' 3 Red Jimmy Bryant 15.539 $85
Friday Youth 4 Streakin Brownie Tammy Ochs 15.573 43
1D 1 Twister Aaliyah Spreet 15.105 %93  2D1 Red Don Puckett 16.091 $102
2D 1 Go Hanks Way Jamie Demevienaere 17.924 $50 2 Burrshez Got Frostburn ~ Chris Bryant 16.096 $76
3 JJLoneWood Luke Anita Honigman 16.104 $51
Saturday Youth L
1D 1 Seis Shots of Crown Ashley Thompson 15.058 $311 4 Mpney for Rgdman Tmfl T".d die 16.148 326
- . 3D1 Wicked Magic Man Katie Sies 17.087 $93
2 EpicBitOf Fame Craig Brooks 15.065 $233 3 Honev Bee Vickie Benefiel 18134 76
3 Docs Moon Pie Kyle Noon 15.141 $146 y i '
4 Gucd Elyse Koch 15.152 $78  Saturday Masters
2D1 Mommasito Amanda Carnes 16.116 $187  1D1 FlitTaHeaven Cindy Patrick 14.863 8282
2 Cowhoy Jessica Kramer 16.277 $140 2 Buffalo Soldier Bowser Kelly 15.204 AN
3 Repo Shawna Martin 1631 $93 3 Famous First Prize Melissa Gonterman 15.208 $141
4 UpTown Jazz Ashley Brown 16.319 347 4 Frenchmans Honey B Ross Carnahan 15.233 $70
3D1 Firewater Strait Up Kyle Noon 17.259 $124  2D1 CoronaforaBuck Charlotte Wall 15.88 $169
2 BeerTruck Zach Crutcher 17.828 93 2 TooJazzie Jack July Weir 15.888 $127
3 Jess Smashed Again Maliah Johnson 17.832 362 3 PycSpeedwagon Raymond Duke 15.897 485
4 Badgers Double Chex Emma Bratch 19.297 $31 4 Lil Missy Girl Steve Schulz 15.908 $42
3D1 Missy Mooney TerrieVan 16.991 $113
Sunday Youth :
1D 1 JoesLittle Runaway Summer Pauly 15.56 $66 2 Honey Bge \ﬁckle.BeneﬁeI 16.998 285
. 3 EasyasPie Georgiana Mason 17.34 $56
2D1 Seelee AndiTunks 16826 04 pelittikett Lee Standeford 17452 $28
3D1 Reba Haley Beaman 18.182 $26 ¢ et e landelo :
. Sunday Masters
Friday Adult . '
2 JTS Sticka Dynamite Olivia Hayworth 15.255 §104 y :
o . 3 (CoronaforaBuck (Charlotte Wall 15.29 $36
3 DashininHeaven (raig Brooks 15.291 %69 201 Monev for Redman Tina Riddle 16.404 854
4 Rocknroll Frenchgirl Bert Skimehorn 15304 $35 5 Kitten)s: Dynammo T:o (elarnes 1 6. 491 $3
2D 1 Chasin Heavenly Reys Kelly Stewart 15.947 83 y y )
. 3 Buggs Heidi Hickle 16.525 2
2 Time onthe Money Larkan Jones 15.985 $62 ! .
. 3D1 MissMoney TerriVan 17.082 43
3 Golden Carte Stormi Henry 1607 M Dellilikeltls Lee Standeford 17.235 $29
4 Sharp French Guy Nicole Fields 16.15 $21 : :
3D1 FlitBars Fame (asey Mcclelland 17.337 $55  Friday Senior
2 Smash Maliah Johnson 17.494 M1

Indiana Barrel Futurity Continued on Page 23

2019 FEE: $1000

Nominated to:

Cowboy State Stallion Incentive
Glacier Chaser Classic Futurity
Colorado Classic
He vl be nominaied to more as
s foals become of age!

anch

PERFORMANCE HORSES

Bogie Biankus-Joaks Lucky Chick (Maudies Joak)

Breeding under the supervision of Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic
Margie Jones DVM, 605.347 3606
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“ALL TIME LEADING FUTURITY. =
MONEY. EARNING STALLION

A A e e D

o
= -
il i =

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Thank you to all the mare owners
for choosing RR MISTAKELLY in 2019!

We are so excited to see all the babies in the spring!

5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! -

= BFA Juvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION  SFRINGER

* Kinder Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION

* LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION

= Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION

* Ardmore Futurity CHAMPION

= TX Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMPION
» Panty Raid Futurity Reserve CHAMPION

$295,071

FUTURITY EF\RNINGS

Brazos Valley
F‘ Equine Hospitals
e
Z_ owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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F O LJin U'TE

Desiny )vmmo O

SHAWNE BUG LEO X NFR QUALIFIER TR D.hSHING BADGER (LTE $850.000+)

h rs ) f‘v

Y O U R N

@HAMPH@N

NB LADYBIRD'S FIRST EMBERYO FOR SALE TO THE PUBLIC

DASHIN DYNAMO  NB LADYBIRD

100% 1D 2015 FOAL CROP TR DASHING BADGER'S HIGHEST MONEY EARNER TO DATE
1003 MONEY PRODUCING DAM SHAWNE BUG LEQ'S ZND HIGHEST MONEY EARNER
INCREDIBLE JUNIOR SIRE STATS DIAMOMDS & DIRT FUTURITY RESERVE CHAMPION

51 94 2018 #7 FUTURITY HORSE OF THE YEAR
LTE $25 974 FINALIST AT EVERY FUTURITY ENTERED
: LLANO ARENA RECORD HOLDER
PINK BUCKLE MONEY EARNER
FT. SMITH FUTURITY FINALIST

LTE $95.000

2019 SALE CONSIGMNEE
ELIGIBLE FOR $100K SALE GRADUATE FUTURITY SIDEPCT
LAZY E ARENA GUTHRIE, OK
OCTOBER M. 2009

*:fﬁs

CONSIGNED BY

NICKELBAR RANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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Jp UTTLE RANGH RAISED % BRED HORSES
WIN Across THE comnry/
VB

Bug In My Frosty-Scratchy Nick Bar, Dr Nick Bar
Place at their 1st High School Rodeo in Shawnee, OK!

out of Jud Little Ranch broodmare
Top Bug Cash by Cash Not Credit
2" Lewiston, ID & 5" 2nd Round

Puyallup, WA ProRodeos!

eaming

S
By JL Dash Ta Heaven « (
2" 1D Fri Open, 2™ 1D Sat Open, 3 1D Average,
Lucky Dog Barrel Race, Tunica, MS!

eaming

owned by Margo & Casey Crowther : L8 Scratch At the Gate
39 1st Go, 5" Average, Indian o et & Tristyn Rinehart
Barrel Futurity, Edinburgh, IN!

eaming Home of Million Dollar Sire!

JUD LITTLE RANCH Dash Ta Fame x Dynas Plain Special (by Special Feelins)

550.653.5384 Ardmore,OK 1.7 MILLION
produced from only 79 performers!

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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Indiana Barrel Futurity Continued From Page 19

1D1 FlitTa Heaven

2 Frenchmans Honey B
3 Little Jack Smash
2D1 Red

2 JJLone Wood Luke
3 StickinTa Fame
3D1 HoneyBee

Saturday Senior
1D1 FlitTaHeaven
2 Buffalo Soldier
3 Frenchmans Honey B
2D 1 Lil Missy Girl
2 (ashin On AHigh
3 Jezi
3D1 HoneyBee
2 Dude
3 (igarCash N Crash

Sunday Senior

1D1 TDL Smoke N Ice
2 Dashin Chicado
2D1 Jezi

2 Diesel

3D1 BrightIndigo Moon
2 Dude

3 American Fuel

Sat. BBR Sidepot
1D1 Gimme Da Money
2 FHitTaHeaven
3 Seis Shots of Crown
2D1 Star67
2 Dashin In Heaven

Cindy Patrick
Ross Carnahan
Brad Wagner
Don Puckett
Anita Honigman
Janet Fox

Vickie Benefiel

Cindy Patrick

Kelly Bowser

Ross Carnahan
Steve Schulz

Lori Williams
Sherry Oakerson
Vickie Benefiel
Susan Fox-Jourdan
Kim Stalhiem

Angie Cunningham
Cindy Patrick
Sherry Oakerson
Debby Elliott

Glen Phillips

Susan Fox Jourdan
Karen Phillips

Leslie Willis
Cindy Patrick
Ashley Thompson
Regan Henning
(raig Brooks

15.057
15351
15.612
16.091
16.104
16.168
18.134

14.863
15.204
15.233
15.908
15.996
16.008
16.998
17.176
17.462

15.029
15.448
16.076
16.237
17.036
17.151
18.046

14.717
14.863
15.058
15.228
15.251

3 ImaSlick Bug
3D1 SweetPea

2 Button

3 HipFlops A Floppin
4D 1 Sweet Lil Chika

2 Perks Prize Dance

3 Vegas Royal Pepto
5D1 Goldigger

2 KCMoonshine N Fire

3 SFLilfrenchnThis Guy

Saturday Open $3,000 QHRAI Certified Indiana Bred Incentive

1 Button
2 KRLeader

3 PycSpeedwagon
4 Serveit Chilled

5 Pistol Packin Kid
6 Chilled Perfection
7 Whata Cool Cat
8 Jesslce

9 UpTown Jazz

10 AA Chic Magnet
11 Kittens Dynamo
12 Coors N Cowboys
13 Cigar Cash n (rash
14 Jess Smashed Again
15 Miss Six Features

1 SuperFrench Gal

2 SFGonnaGetchaGood
3 Honor Roll Ronas

4 SnoStorm

Lear Will 15.255
Will Lear 15.726
Trent Roorda 15.732
Trent Roorda 15.774
Sophia Davis 16.226
Maggie Beitz 16.248
Sophia Davis 16.271
Jennifer Hitch 16.741
Jessie Jameson 16.838
Ken White 16.878
Trent Roorda 15.732
Kami Burkett 15.89

Raymond Duke 15.897
Jessie Jameson 15973
Maliah Johnson 16.16

Kami Burkett 16.173
Bree Briscoe 16.18

Dalton Bekins 16.265
Ashley Brown 16319
Nikki Thomas 16.351
Troy Camnes 16.605
Rebecca Barger 17.248
Kim Stalhiem 17.462
Maliah Johnson 17.832
Stormi Henry 18309
John Ressler 31.566
Jayma Jo Lynch 31.847
Amanda Padgett 31.964
Nathan Peoples 33.518

’;Su'e ﬂf 2 (%]ﬂrltg @l:an—:-picm-s _fi)rﬂgen-q é(!-r‘rl-fﬂ-g!ﬁ I:.UJE ._3’5 _,/ff:;ﬂ.;.m-l-

i
PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY (Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Il:ir\t:us:l=

@0‘"‘?" ﬂl{ll-lu-ﬂm-;s ’

in Barrel Racing, Team Roping & Steer Wrestling

3 Cinch Shootout, 5th ProRodeo, Ft Madison, IA!

earning 53,365

4" 2nd Round & Average, Puyallup, WA ProRodeo!
earning $1 ,562

#1 in the WPRA Rookie &

#17 in the World Standings, $70,802!

BARREL RACING REPORT

Discounts for refur
Inciudes 1st Shipmen

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ

Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM

September 10, 2019

ultiple mares!
Semen Available

$130
$260
$156
$104
$195
$117

$78
$130

$78

$52

$480
$390
$300
$270
$225
$210
$195
$180
$165
$150
$135
$120
$105

$45

$30

$473
$385
$312
$228

Ei
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SAMPSON FAMILY RANCH

and will be eligible for
$100,000 Sale Incentive at
'The Pink Buckle Futurity in 2020!

-Ready To Enter!
-Clocking 1D Times.
-High End Ability.
-Ready To Go Breakaway Horse!

-Ready To Enter!
-Nicely Started Rope Horse.
-Great Ranch Horse.
—%yﬂne Can Ride!

:€‘4'f' .n'rn-"-' @
% w

Dam-Torias Little Fling ¢
A Streak Of Fling. =
Rm‘cﬂgn by TK Sampson. Zi_
All-Around mare. Bred, ZL.°L¢
raised, and trained — — e

by the Sampson Family. m ! \‘l.
RS _-u_:

o

Dam-5X Letta Punky Doit J SR ; - =
by Letta Hank Do It. S8 ¥ S | SiS **Videos and more information
Bred and raised g8 ' (S el ¢ on the IRISH PAY Facebook Page

in the Shearer g ok
Quarter Horse ngmm e 7 e sl or the Sl Equine Pmmotmn YouTube Channel.

-y S-A-MPS.N EAMILY.RANCH-

g I;térfior'|.'; D akO
“TK;, Lamee Cooper;‘tKace Sampson
TK:605-685-8825 Lainee:: 605 200-1777

"'w.n—

WWW. Sampsonfamllyranch com

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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Nomination Deadline is Friday, Septemben 13/
4TH ANNUAﬁ I’l'i"m,rlglANI:':L.E:
BARREL. CLASSIGC

A Special Session of the
40™ TRIANGLE FALL SALE v OCT. 25 & 26, 2019

Heart of Oklahoma Expo Center * Shawnee, Oklahoma

REASCNABLE FHES V RAPID PAYMENAT
Cinn Annual Banel Classic Features

¥ FUTURE FORTUNES YEARLINGS ELIGIBLE FOR THE JOHN READ FOSTER CHALLENGE
Qualify Your Yearlings For This $20,000 Guaranteed Incentive. See www.trihorse.com for details
¥ 2 &3 YEAR-OLD PROSPECTS ¥ SEASONED HORSES ¥ And Incredible Breeding Stock

% g’f%.’ CH I I.I.ED CORONA 2004 sorrel stallion (Feature Mr Jess x Corona Cash by First Down Dash)

W 2-Time AfA Winner and [G3] Stakes Finalist

W Nearly a $1,000,000 race sire, including: Chilled Six Pack, 51 102; $299 341; Heisasgoodassheis, Sl
10; $128,695; Chilled To Shine, BFA Juvenile Futurity Finalist & Fulure Foriunes Reserve Champion; Equi-Stat
Barrel Eamnings - $17,470.

¥ The Leading Siring Son of FEATURE MR JESS, S| 101- $539,327. Sire of Over $25 Million!

W Dam is CORONA CASH, 5| 101- $1,542,000. All American Futurity [G1] Winner and full sister to
leading Sire VALIANT HERO Sl 105 - $668,633; Half-sister to CORONA CARTEL, CAPTAIN
COURAGE, COROMNA CALIENTE, etc.

DIVERSIFLY 5191 - 2005 bay mare (Strawfly Special x Dividends Declared by First Down Dash). AQHA Race

ROM; produce includes She Pays Dividends S| 107, 3 wins, $23,477. Half-sister to leading sire, HIGH RATE
OF RETURN 51 97 - $456,000 winner of the Heritage Place Futurity [G1].

SHEGETSCASH - 2007 red roan mare (Pepioboonsmal x Corona Cash by First Down Dash). Dam is an All
American Futurity [G1] winner & the #1 mare by FIRST DOWN DASH at $1,542,880.

DEEDASHING - 2004 sorrel mare (First Down Dash x Deeachick by Chicks Beduino). 5192, $16,865; proven
producer of 3 AQHA Race ROM's. Dam-SI1 106, $119, 566; PE-$439,795

EMBRYO SELLING DUE IN 2020 (Frenchmans Guy x Deedashing by First Down Dash).

SHEZA PAINTED CHICK - 2015 bay mare (PYC Paint Your Wagon x Sheza Shy Shahayla by First Down
Dash) Full sister to AGHA Race ROM, Wager On Your Wagon. Dam-51 94, $69,443.

COPPER SPRING RANCH - BOZEMAN, MONTANA
6 Outstanding Broodmares In Foal To Copper Spring Reference Sires!

RAY HILL - SOUTHWESTERN FARMS LLC - KIRBYVILLE, TEXAS
Expect Quality Consignments From This Leading Program!

DR. STACY SMITHERMAN - CENTERVILLE, TEXAS
Barrel Dispersal

HE SELLS - along with get and service CROWNROYAL FRENCHMAN -
By Frenchmans Guy 'V Proven Barrel Sire & Buckskin!

A DIVISION OF AUCTIONWARE, LLC TRIANGLE SALES OFFICE
(817) 534-6354 + (817) 304-0589 cell » (817) 594-6358 fax (405) 2752196 » (405) 273-8959 fax

NOMINATION FORMS AT TRIHORSE.COM

JIM WARE

TRIANGLE

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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Woolman and Bar B Arabella Bug Sweep CTBRA

(TBRA RTF Fireinthejolla Sydni Rae Jones 15.607 $207
Sept. 7-8,2019, Llano, TX 3 Heza Firewater Shake ~ Shayna Gattis 15.623 $138
4 Schoolboy Heart Nadia Defelice 15.697 $69
Saturday Open 3D 1 RB Smart Little Rey Madison Thurman 16.078 $276
1D 1 BarB Arabella Bug Jacque Woolman 15.246 $329 2 Redbull Laura Mote 16.093 $207
2 Fameand Jewels Rainey Skelton 15.253 $247 3 (TRPeptolena Patent  Hayley Gordon 16.137 $138
3 Yellalzabella Olivia Hodnett 15.524 $165 4 (uties Drifting Star Bentley Till 16.145 $69
4 RTF Fireinthejolla Sydni Rae Jones 15.607 $83 4D 1 Four Going Glory Yvonne Solorzano 16.588 $276
2D 1 Sazzy Sheila Zant 15.777 $329 2 (ashNthe Bar lIse Longerich 16.624 $207
2 SLM Lady Banks Gracelyn Simons 15.787 $247 3 Teller Sooner Babe Kelli Ann Mcpherson ~ 16.668 $138
3 Pozi Emma Smith 15.823 $165 4 Blossom Is a Dancer Kady Zunker 16.702 $69
4 Kicken Paco Bridget Carr 15.851 $83 5D 1 JessBetOnaBully Hayley Gordon 17.076 $276
3D 1 MRElegant Shawnee  Emily Becker 16.253 $288 2 Ultimatley Smashed Brandi Jenkins 17.094 $207
1 Matts King Bug Kasey Bonnema 16.253 $288 3 Freeway So Fine Laura Watts 17.097 $138
3 Tejas Muchacho Cheryl Audas 16.264 $165 4 Texas Cuttin Ace Katie Agnew 17.112 $69
4 Ruby Kalli Mccoy 16.274 $83
4D 1 SB Smoke on the Water  Sue Brizzi 16.766 $329  SaturdayYouth
2 Johnnies Prize Linx Bentley Till 16.773 $247 1D 1 Fameand Jewels Rainey Skelton 15.253 $115
3 High Space ChargeKid  Janie Turner 16.796 $165 2 RTF Fireinthejolla Sydni Rae Jones 15.607 §77
4 Jess Smooth Famous  Millie Marquart 16.827 $83 2D 1 SLM Lady Banks Gracelyn Simons 15.787 $96
5D1 Kat Avery Weatherman 17.253 $329 2 Pozzi Emma Smith 15.823 $58
2 Blossom Is a Dancer Kady Zunker 17.281 $247 3 Famous Rabbit Victoria Proctor 15.903 $39
3 Miss Midnight Princess ~ Mayeson Holbrook 17.314 $165  3D1 MRElegant Shawnee  Emily Becker 16.253 $96
4 Buttermilk Jessica Underwood 17.346 $83 2 Ruby Kalli Mccoy 16.274 $58
3 Red Samantha Doran 16314 $39
Sunday Open 4D 1 Johnnies Prize Linx Bentley Till 16.773 $96
1D 1 Bar B Arabella Bug Jacque Woolman 15.061 $276 2 High Space Charge Kid  Janie Turner 16.796 $58
2 Angels on the Moon Alex Lang 15.409 $207 3 JessSmooth Famous  Millie Marquart 16.827 $39
3 Flaming for Gold Rhonda Skelton 15.479 $138
4 Sazy Sheila Zant 15.510 $69  Sunday Youth
2D 1 Slick Em Up Sonny Mecca Hickcox 15.604 $276 1D 1 RTF Fireinthejolla Sydni Rae Jones 15.607 §75

Superior Mothers - Supcri::-r Genetics - Superior Value!

BARREL RACING REPORT

FRENCH
STREAKI

sine: A Streak of Fling
mans Flirt
Frost

f _

J

"'1

Arena Record Setter

Sh}t P.:ca CHAMPION!

Race Placings

& SPEEDIN

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

R OVENPRODUCER)

His first 3 foals to the arena

are 1D Performers!

» Speedin For Cash vte $100,000+
+ Speedin Sign LTe $12,000+
- Speedin For Money Lte $2,000+ finjury)

speedin Fo

September 10, 2019

Stud Fee:
§  Fuhme Forty
Dkkahoma B

(TBRA Continued on Page 29

A product of a leading
MAGIC CROSS of DTF
on daughters of
LANES LEINSTER!

1/2 brother to
RC'U'RNERSTUNE!

Finished in the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!

SPEEDIN SIGN
* BFA 8% in Slot Race
to win $10,000


http://www.melvinranch.com
http://www.sarahzaleski.com

M

KVN

CORONA

CoroNA CARTEL X
EXECUTIVE LODKS (S1 113),]
EXECUTIVE MENACE |
EARNER OF $868,077

2020 STuD FEE:
$5,000

FOR MORE INFO:
BUuTcH WISE
MATT WITTMAN
405-282-3437
FACEBOOK.COM/KVNCORONA

BARREL RACING REPORT September 10, 2019
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OCTOBER

2017 SORREL GELDING
VF BACKED N A CORNER
BORN TA BE FAMOUS X CURIOCITY CORNERS

2 YEAR OLD GELDING BY BORN TA BE FAMOUS QUT OF THE GREAT CURIOCITY
CORMERS. HERE'S YOUR CHANCE TO OWN ONE OF THE LAST “CURIOCITY
CORMERS® OFFSPRING IN THE UNITED STATES. THIS 2 YEAR OLD HAS THE SAME
DAM AS PERCULATIN AKA “LATTE" WHO HAS WON OVER 51 MILLION.

{67 $100,000

2017 BAY MARE
VF COUP DE GRACE
EDDIE STINSON X VF COUP DE VILLE

2YEAR OLD FILLY BY EDDIE STINSON QUT OF THE QUTSTANDING MARE VF COUP
DE VILLE WITH EARNINGS OF $130,000 PLUS. THIS FILLY IS FANCY, GREAT
MINDED, AND RIDING AROUND GREAT.

LAZY E ARENA,

1™ 2019
GUTHRIE, OK

RREL HORSE SAL
L4

2017 SORREL GELDING

VF WHEELY COOL
EDDIE STINSON X WHEELY QUICK
2 YEAR OLD GELDING BY EDDIE STINSON OUT OF THE GRADED STAKES
PRODUCING MARE WHEELY QUICK. THIS SUPER NICE 2 YEAR OLD 1S THE FULL
BROTHER TO VF WHEELY FAMOUS, TRAINED AND SHOWN BY CHRIS & STEPHANIE
DUKE, WHO HAS NUMERQUS FUTURITY AND DERBY EARNINGS WITH EQUISTATS
OF 567,000 PLUS.

SALE GRADUATE IHCENTWE

FOR THE PINK BUCKLE FUTURITY 2020 & FUTUI

2017 SORREL GELDING
VF STRIKER STINSON
EDDIE STINSON X STRIKEN BACK

2 YEAR OLD GELDING BY EDDIE STINSON OUT OF THE GREAT PRODUCING MARE
STRIKEN BACK. STRIKER IS A FULL BROTHER TO THE GREAT MARE VF LOOK IM
BACK, WHO HAS EQUISTAT EARNINGS OF $50,000 PLUS WITH MULTIPLE DERBY
CHAMPIONSHIPS AND WAS AN AMERICAN QUALIFIER. STRIKER IS THE COMPLETE
PACKAGE. HE IS RIDING AROUND GREAT AND IS VERY ATHLETIC.

BARREL RACING REPORT

September 10, 2019
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Nisa Berry and VF Look Im Back Showup in Cowtown

WWP - $1000 Tres Rios Buckles Open 4D Cowtown 10 Sevens Kristen Hendewerk 14.441 $100
Sept. 8,2019, Ft. Worth, TX 3D 1 DHRRequest ARocket  Reiney Lukas 14.871 $467
2 Colonels Kerosene Tiffany Durham 14.876 $400
Open 3 Ricky Bobby Carsyn Procter 14.895 $334
1D 1 VFLook Im Back Nisa Berry 13.870 $817 4 JT'STraffic Guy Allison Renfro 14.904 $267
2 CruzNTaFame Andrea Cline 13.940 $701 5 Instant Hal Shylynne Gonzalez 14.909 $200
3 Namgis D 56 Emily Miller 13.958 $584 6 Katness Lauren Jacobs 14.924 $156
4 APepper Smoothie Tami Semas 13.994 $409 7 Pete Courtney Fryer 14.934 $133
4 Whiskey Deven Riggins 13.994 $409 8  Miss French Drifter Jodi Stovall 14.949 $111
6 VFHighNFamous Lacy Billingsley 14.028 §272 9  MP Haydays Chickadee  Brandi Jackson 14.958 $89
7 Gjun Makala Pierce 14.098 $234 10 Ima Bit Macho Lacey Pursley 14.970 $67
8 Bailee Amy Wilson 14.134 $195 4D 1 Horse2 Tricia Aldridge 15.375 $350
9 Ryder Sophie Palmore 14.146 $156 2 Zingalena Victoria Cloughly 15.390 $300
10 Epic Nick Natalie Bland 14173 $117 3 BRPoco Royal King Alanna Johnson 15.409 $250
2D 1 BullysTiger Eye Mary Carter 14.382 $701 4 NW Flame to Fame Sheena Connolly 15.437 $200
2 ROH Docslil Rosie Brandi Zimmer 14.399 $600 5 Hot Sauce Thomas Ashley Truman 15.495 $150
3 Happy and Famou Jennifer Cook 14.402 $500 6 Coco Dynamo Susan Worley 15.512 $117
4 Flapper Amy Wilson 14.412 $350 7 Echos Runaway Bay Karen Rego 15.514 $100
4 (onfederate Fire N Moon Kandise Willingham  14.412 $350 8 Flash Jacy Pierce 15.547 $83
6 Frenchmans Doc RX Laura Creel 14.414 $§234 9 Justa Jetta Honor Tyanha Humes Pitt 15.556 $67
7 This Blondes NotDun  Hilary Hightower 14.433 $200 10 RBBullys Indian Outlaw  Ashley Alligood 15.570 $50
8 Rita Sage Keener 14.439 $167
9 Smarty Justice Phillips 14.440 $133
(TBRA Continued From Page 27
2 SLM Lady Banks Gracelyn Simons 15.797 $45 2D 1 (TRPeptolenaPatent  Hayley Gordon 16.137 4
3 Famous Rabbit Victoria Proctor 15.903 $30 2 Mia Shanna Marquart 16.175 §27
2D 1 Cuties Drifting Star Bentley Till 16.145 $75 3D 1 Blossom Is a Dancer Kady Zunker 16.702 $41
2 Hollywood on the Rocks Mayeson Holbrook 16.173 $45 2 DDD Shawneestrekn Fame Shayna Gattis 16.880 $27
3 Ruby Kalli Mccoy 16.192 $30 4D 1 Buttermilk Jessica Underwood 17.346 $41
3D 1 Haidas Young Sue Shaylee Edmiston 16.688 $90
2 PMLifeis Good Millie Marquart 16.781 $60  Saturday Senior
4D1 Gem Riley Grace Kennedy ~ 17.188 $75 1D 1 BarB Arabella Bug Jacque Woolman 15.246 $94
2 Miss Midnight Princess ~ Mayeson Holbrook 17.314 $45 2D 1 Sazzy Sheila Zant 15.777 $57
3 First Down & Fit Arika Dickinson 17.394 $30 2 BugsABoo Jacque Woolman 15.934 $38
3D 1 MattsKing Bug Kasey Bonnema 16.253 $57
Saturday Adult 2 Tejas Muchacho Cheryl Audas 16.264 $38
1D 1 Heza Firewater Shake  Shayna Gattis 15.623 $45 4D 1 SBSmoke onthe Water Sue Brizzi 16.766 $57
2 Schoolboy Heart Nadia Defelice 15.697 $30 2 Yukon Duet Solo Katie Agnew 16.832 $38
2D 1 (TR Peptolena Patent  Hayley Gordon 16.137 $45
2 HezaValiant Hero Kate Mote 16.176 $30  Sunday Senior
3D1 Mia Shanna Marquart 16.716 $45 1D 1 BarB Arabella Bug Jacque Woolman 15.061 $59
2 DDD Shawnestrekn Fame Shayna Gattis 16.88 $30 2 Flaming for Gold Rhonda Skelton 15.479 $39
4D 1 Spanish Carmelena Ryleigh Hyles 17.235 $45 2D 1 Catch MeIn Paris Leshia Knox 15.834 $59
2 Blossom Is a Dancer Kady Zunker 17.281 $30 2 Bugs ABoo Jacque Woolman 15.912 $39
3D 1 Perks Alive Lady Sheila Zant 16.237 $59
Sunday Youth 2 Matts King Bug Kasey Bonnema 16.253 $39
1D 1 Heza Firewater Shake  Shayna Gattis 15.623 $41 4D 1 Kryptonite Flash Becky Sickel 16.790 $59
2 Schoolboy Heart Nadia Defelice 15.697 §27 2 Yukon Duet Solo Katie Agnew 16.891 $39

P55M/ Tying Up/ Musele Integrity!
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BARREL HORSE SALE

OCTOBER 11™ 2019
LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK

HELo iw consunerion wiri THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
‘:)J.t‘j MILCCION ||d]551!'|9 ﬂ'[‘!”‘!l‘“ﬂﬂ"';Z‘Y"Illr
FUTURITY & OPEN 4D - OCTOBER 9-12, 2019

COMPLICATED LATTE TU JOLLY ROGER
2018 Sorrel Gelding

2018 Bay Stallion

(Vanila Latte-Too Complicated, Frostman San Peppy) (Vanila Latte-Margarita Red Rita, Frenchmans Guy)
An athletic, talented gelding and extremely smart. His dam is His dam Margarita Red Rita was a futurity standout. She
won about $40,000 her futurity year. She has won futurities,

currently being hauled and running in the 1D. Complicated
Latte is keen headed, big hipped and has good conformation. derby's, open 4D and placed at rodeos at every level & an
He is ready to go on into a program and be his own American Qualifier. He is keen headed, big hipped, straight legs
champion. Has a full set of x-rays available. and has a long stride. He is a smooth mover like his sire & very
Consigned by Triple U Quarter Horses (605) 222-8641 friendly. Consigned by Triple U Quarter Horses (605) 222-8641

$100,000 sccreoure ncevve

“ 5
Insumm:é ce
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM et

30
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Cayla Small & Slick N Black Shine at the
Rodeo Rigs Futurity at the Fizz Bomb Classic

By Tanya Randall

Cayla Small and Slick N Black (“Spatch”) picked up $10,161 for
winning the $20,000-added Rodeo Rigs Futurity and taking reserve
in The Kandyman and French Streakin Jess Futurity Slot Race at
the 38th Annual Fizz Bomb Classic, held September 4-8 in the
Cam-Plex in Gillette, Wyoming.

“I wasn’t even going to go to the Fizz Bomb, but Kassie Mowry
and my mom (multiple National Finals Rodeo qualifier and IPRA
World Champion Jane Melby) talked me into it,” said Small, who
lives in Harrogate, Tennessee, where her husband Zac, an former
National Finals Rodeo team roper is a fourth-year veterinary stu-
dent. “I was planning on going home after Utah.”

Small and Spatch, a 5-year-old black mare, placed second in the
first round of the Futurity with a 14.725, which also gave them the
Futurity Slot Race Reserve Championship. Some rider mistakes
made them go long in the second round with a 15.249, but it was
still enough to claim the Futurity Championship.

“My first run was awesome,” she said. “I had kind of gotten in
the high loping mode, and I told myself that I was going to ask her
to run. I did and she worked awesome.

“The second go, I was last on the ground and it would get a
little deep. I know she doesn’t really like to be on the bottom of the
ground. I was going to try to make a good run, just kind of help
her and not hit a barrel. My first barrel was good. On the second, 1
don’t know if she hit a hole, but it definitely felt like I was going to
come back and hit it, so I reined her off half-way around it, and I
ran her by the third too.

“She just had a jockey malfunction. She pretty much goes any-
where you tell her to, so we definitely know it’s my fault when she
doesn’t work! She works pretty much all the time, but sometimes
I steer her around like a crazy person, and she’s like “You want to
go over there? OK.” She’s very strange. She doesn’t care if you run
the barrel pattern or if you tell her to run all over the arena. She
couldn’t care less.”

Spatch, so named for her spatula-shaped blaze, was Small’s from
the get-go. On a rodeo trip to Canada in 2013, her mother asked
if she wanted an embryo out of RC Back N Black (“Beauty”), the
Ninety Nine Goldmine daughter that carried Melby to the 2011
Wrangler National Finals Rodeo. Of course, Small said yes!

“I wanted to breed to Slick By Design,” recalled Small. “My
mom was like, T don’t know who Slick By Design is, but you can

Special Leader
51103

Southern Streaker
Epic Leader 5193

) . Fire Water Flit
Firewater Fiesta 5186

Mighty Mindy

Confederate Leader

Epic Guy

2015 Gray Gelding

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchman’s Lady
Frenchilicious

Shesa Drifters Kid

Rackum On Man

Drifting Bonnett

Rider: Kassie Mowry; Breeder: Kristen Williams
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, On the Money Red
Designer Red 51103

5187 Pin A Rose On Me
Slick By Design

Dream On Dancer
Dreams Of Blue 5190

Ms Sun Pass

Slick N Black

2014 Black Mare
, i ) Strawfly Special
Ninety Nine Goldmine 5197
5190

Birds Merry
Rc Back In Black 5190

_ Royal Quick Dash
Rglgoblt Redux 51101
S|

Ejms Bunny Mackay
Rider: Cayla Small; Breeder: Jane & Ryan Melby 5196

THE RU NDOWN w/Cayla Small

Slick N Black “Spatch” 15 h. 800 Ibs. She’s very small. My mom always
said | was making a horse for her because my mom is very petite,” she
chuckled.

BT Dave Elliot medium shank with twisted mouthpiece with chain in the
middle

sapDLE: G Bar G

sapoLe PAD: Diamond Wool

LEG GEAR: Iconoclast with Classic Equine bell boots

FeeD: Bluebonnet Senior

Hav: Lives on grass pasture. When hauling, grass and a flake of alfalfa.
stoenG: Aluminum on front, reqular steel rim on rear

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: “She doesn't get any physical therapy, just mental. |
breakaway on her when she gets a little strong. It's not like I'm that good
of a roper; it's more like we chase calves and then stop!” she laughed.
CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN: “She's mostly just exercised,” she said. “If 'm going
to go somewhere, | might trot her through the pattern. She doesn't really
have to see the barrels at home. She literally goes where | tell her to, so we
definitely work on me going in straight lines and then turning.”

sPONSORs: G Bar G

do whatever you want.” That was before Michelle (McLeod) started
running Slick. Jason (Martin) and Chatlie (Cole) had just bought
him. I’'m sure he’d done more at the time than I knew about, but I
had just seen Jennifer Sharp run him at the barrel races and really
liked him.”

Beauty double ovulated so twin embryos were flushed. Unfor-
tunately, the stud colt broke his knee when was stepped on by the
recipient mare, so he’s a standing stallion in Canada.

Spatch got a late start due to Small’s focus on rodeo. She quali-
fied for the WNFR in 2016, the same yeatr she won the WPRA
Rookie title.

“I kind of forgot about her because I had gone on the road,” she
said. “She was just out in the pasture until she was 3-and-a-half. My

Fizz Bomb Classic Continued on Page 34
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Slick By Design Sires
Fizz Bomb Classic
Futurity CHAMPION!

Congratulations!

CHAMPION Fizz Bomb
Classic Futurity!

earning $1 0,1 60!

owned by Morris Pollock
4" Average & placing in
both rounds of the Indiana
Barrel Futurity!

earning $1 ,91 0

: owned by Nancy Adkins
Desicner Reo x Dreams oF BLUe (Dream ON DANCER) 2™ Futurity Go 2, 6" Average,
Indiana Barrel Futurity!

earning $1 ,800

2020 FEE: S:?...’?S()

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /I Pilot Point, TX { mww HighPointPerformance com
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /I christi@highpointperformance.com Jf 903.816.1428 HI T
Performance Horses

@rumw E0) G fﬂ L. @ o o @B
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,_ mm Race ! EPIC GUY

DI . LTE $160,000
) Ridden by Kassic Mowry

Bred & Owned by Kristen Williams

WON lIst round with
a time of :14.655!

TTATTD

BAd B X DR _ " B A N

VERY DYNASTY ] HAS AN EPIC LEADER

Jotal *—Pf’ﬁ?ﬁw zf'fu”%{:féﬁs' Of B L)
sa - 2F  His book opens October 1! Make EPIC plans for 2020!

STANDY

_H;J]\_‘ Brd-ﬂ'h“d"f‘p ’ Contact Schiller Ranch = srbreeding@schillarranch.com * www.epicleader.nst

F e - 5 21351 MNorth US | by 377 = Stephenville, TX 76401 = Hra?as\"allo}fﬁta |'n!"5?arf0n@gn'ai .com
J S[ﬂ"lﬂ]] Slﬂll(l", ]P Phone: 254-485-8280 or 979-977-EPIC » www.BrazosValleyStallionStation.com
RANCH
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brother (Colton Melby) got her. She didn’t even really lead when
he got her. He put 60 days on her. I picked her up from him and
have done pretty much everything myself ever since. My mom has
helped me with her a couple of times.”

Small hasn’t gone to many futurities with Spatch because it’s a
long haul from Tennessee to where the 5-year-old futurities are
held.

“I just mostly went when it was convenient,” said Small, who is
entered in the Ardmore and Pink Buckle futurities as well as the
BFA and OKC derbies. “IT haven’t gone all that much. It’s hard to

38th Annual FizzBomb Barrel Race Classic

want to go from Tennessee when you have to drive at least 15 hours
for a futurity.”

After her husband graduates next spring, the couple will relocate
to Welch, Oklahoma, northeast of Tulsa. The move should make it
easier for her to train futurity horses and rodeo more if she desires.
“I don’t really know if I want to rodeo again because it’s really
hard on me mentally,” she said. “If I do rodeo again, I definitely
want more than one horse. I’ve got some 3-year-olds for next year
and some 2-year-olds that are really nice. We’ll just keep going and
hopefully get some made and then maybe go again.”

September 4-8, 2019, Gillette, WY

Futurity Slot Race
1 EpicGuy 15¢r.q. Epic Leader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry 14.655 $6000
2 Slick N Black 14 blk. m.  Slick by Design-Rc Back in Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Cayla Small 14.725 $4000
3 Mean Cheerleader 15qr.f. Epic Leader-Mean Dorene, Marthas Six Moons Hallie Hanssen 14.905 $3000
4 )L LavaRoc 14pal.g.  JISirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit Mark Bugni 14.991 $2000
5 AintSeen FamousYet  14pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 15.025 $1500
6 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs 15.055 $1250

Futurity Average

1D 1 Slick N Black 14blk.m.  Slick by Design-Rc Back in Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Cayla Small 29.974  $3,310.85
2 AintSeen FamousYet 14 pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 30.087  2759.040
3 JLLavaRoc 14pal.g.  JISirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit Mark Bugni 30.135  2207.230
4 One First Class Lady 15s.1. Blazin Jetolena-GI Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Jordon Briggs 30.229  1839.360
5 Irosesuchastinson 14 pal.m.  Eddie Stinson-Oro Rose, Man in the Money Jessie Domann 30.246  1563.460
6 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs 30.262  1287.550
7 Mean Cheerleader 15qr.f. Epic Leader-Mean Dorene, Marthas Six Moons Hallie Hanssen 30.290  1103.620
8 DangeronTheRocks  14baym.  Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie in the Sky Hilary Van Gerpen 30322 $919.68
9 Lil Miss Fame 14pal. m.  Dash Ta Fame-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit Hilary Van Gerpen 30374 $781.73
10 Epic Guy 15¢r.g. Epic Leader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry 30411 $643.78
11 Dash Ta Fire Canyon 15¢r.f. Firewater Canyon-Frenchmans Cinnemon, Frenchmans Guy ~ Ryann Pedone 30.428  $551.81
12 So Flittin Hot 14pal.f  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher Hilary Van Gerpen 30513 $459.84
13 All About Xs N Os 15buck.c.  Guys Easy Jet-Small Memories, Leaving Memories Mark Bugni 30.602  $367.87
14 MJ Fly Bye Lane 15br.f. The Goodbye Lane-Sks Running Faucet, Diamond Faucet Timi Lickely 30.661  $321.89
15 JR Parker 14ch.g.  The Goodbye Lane-Dashing Pup, Touchdowndash Jill Atkinson 30.679  $275.90

2D 1 SX Notre Chanel 14baym.  Lead the Field-Lady Hollander, Holland Ease Tres Schaack 32072 $1,039.36
2 ABlueFlash Shari Taggart 32093  $779.52
3 Quick Okey Effort 14br.g.  Okey Dokey Dale-Extra Quick Di, Extra Special Effort (assie Meyer 32217 $519.68
4 Smoke N Lizzy Lane 14baym.  The Goodbye Lane-Washakle Dam, Smoke N Sparks Cody Hyde 32259  $259.84

Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 Epic Guy 15¢r.g. Epic Leader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry 14.655 $2,483.14
2 Slick N Black 14 blk.m.  Slick by Design-Rc Back in Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Cayla Small 14.725 $2,069.28
3 Mean Cheerleader 15¢r.f. Epic Leader-Mean Dorene, Marthas Six Moons Hallie Hanssen 14.905 $1,655.42
4 VQIm Buzzed 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Honor This Nonstop, Mr Honor Bound Ryann Pedone 15.023 $1,379.52
5 Famous Ladies Man 15b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash for Perks Kassie Mowry 15.059 $1,172.59
6 AintSeen FamousYet  14pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 15.062  $965.66
7 One First Class Lady 155s.1. Blazin Jetolena-Gl Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Jordon Briggs 15.097  $827.71
8 Dash Ta Fire Canyon 15¢r.f. Firewater Canyon-Frenchmans Cinnemon, Frenchmans Guy ~ Ryann Pedone 15.133  $689.76
9 JLLavaRoc 14pal.g.  JISirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit Mark Bugni 15144 $586.30
10 CRB Big Britches 14s.q. J Sirocco-Diva Design, New Design Cally Goyins 15162 $482.83
11 JR Parker 14ch.g.  The Goodbye Lane-Dashing Pup, Touchdowndash Jill Atkinson 15.200  $413.86
12 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs 15.207  $344.88
13 Irosesuchastinson 14 pal.m.  Eddie Stinson-Oro Rose, Man in the Money Jessie Domann 15218  $275.90
14 Mended Heart 15 ch. 1. Heart of the Cartel-French Bar Belle, Frenchmans Guy Lacey Harmon 15222 4.4
15 Lil Miss Fame 14pal. m.  Dash Ta Fame-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit Hilary Van Gerpen 15.260  $206.93

2D 1 RV Merri Goodbye 15¢ch.f. The Goodbye Lane-Waynadoc, Merridoc Vauna Walker 15.657  $779.52
2 Mobetta Fame 14pal.g. A Smooth Guy-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 15.662  $584.64
3 The Good Lane 14bayg.  The Goodbye Lane-Fragilistic Stacy, Special Leader Cathy Morgan 15.668  $389.76
4 Paddys BestWhiskey ~ 14bayg.  Paddys Irish Whiskey-Best Performance, Special Effort Rebecca Gilley 15.676  $194.88

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 Dashing Canelo 15s.4. Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Sider, Streakin Six Kassie Mowry 14.870 $2,483.14
2 JLLlavaRoc 14pal.g.  JISirocco-Aquire a Fire, Fire Water Flit Mark Bugni 14.991 $2,069.28
3 AintSeen FamousYet  14pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 15.025 $1,655.42
4 Irosesuchastinson 14 pal.m.  Eddie Stinson-Oro Rose, Man in the Money Jessie Domann 15.028 $1,379.52

Fizz Bomb Classic Continued on Page 35
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5 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs 15.055  $1,172.59
6 DangerontheRocks  14baym.  Firewaterontherocks-Pietana, Pie in the Sky Hilary Van Gerpen 15.061  $965.66
7 RCPYCBack In Bay 14baym.  PycPaint Your Wagon-Rc Back in Black, Ninety Nine Goldmine Molly Otto 15.100  $827.71
8 Lil Miss Fame 14 pal.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit Hilary Van Gerpen 15114 $689.76
9 Double Down Stinson ~ 15bayg.  Eddie Stinson-Sheza Lotta Perks, Dash for Perks Ryann Pedone 15.124  $586.30
10 One First Class Lady 15s.f. Blazin Jetolena-GI Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Jordon Briggs 15132 9482.83
11 Hiccup 15 pal. g. (Grade) MP Jet To the Sun-Ms Patricia N (ApHC), Brisco County JR  Ceri Ward 15.157  $413.86
12 JRHeartofan Angel ~ 14gr.g. Justaheartofawarrior-Jr Angel Wink, Saint Pattys Wink Jillette Atkinson 15.162  $344.88
13 So Flittin Hot 14pal.f  Firewater Finale-My My Mia Marita, Hot Dasher Hilary Van Gerpen 15.164  $275.90
14 Wicked Little Leader ~ 15gr.f. Epic Leader-Miss Diabolique, Three O Jones Hallie Hanssen 15.203  $241.42
15 Qutstanding Pay 14br.m.  lIrish Pay-Elite Mercedes, Freckles Elite Lindsey 0'Keeffe 15227 $206.93

2D 1 Sparks Flion 14blk.g.  Lions Share of Fame-Sparkle N Daisy Duke, Smoke N Sparks  Rose Hildebrandt 15.907  $779.52
2 View Me Dashin 14br.m.  View Me Flying-Rockets Dashin Perk, Dash for Perks Mary-Cecelia Tharp 15915 $584.64
3 PerksFame AintEasy  14s.m. Famous Bugs-Perk Up Anngee, Dash for Perks Carrie Arntson 15.933  $389.76
4 Paddys BestWhiskey ~ 14bayg.  Paddys Irish Whiskey-Best Performance, Special Effort Rebecca Gilley 15.936  $194.88

Derby Average

1D 1 Coco Bongo 14 buck. m. A Smooth Guy-Steele Magnolias, Magnolia Bar Jet Ryann Pedone 30171 $966.14
2 Hot Lil Scooter 13s.m. Spots Hot-Scooters Stylish Oak, Docs Stylish Oak Jenny Born 30186 $805.12
3 AVictory Lap 12br.g. Winners Version-Geanies Got Cash, Celeb Jillette Atkinson 30.257  $684.35
4 JRT Lilys Cash 06s. m. Cash N Brisco-Lilys Dancer, Folk Dancer (alley Worth 30436 $523.33
5 Kid Rock It 10br.g.  Okey Dokey Dale-Yankee Bug Bite, My Yankee Bug Shelly McAdams 30.679  $402.56
6 Red Bull Look 13s.4. Jd Look-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 30.784  $281.79
7 Jonis Fame 09br.m.  Gay Cowpower Dun lt-Annie Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Elaine Watt 30792 $201.28
8 NSM Stroker Ace 13s.q. Eddie Stinson-Yankee Bug Bite, My Yankee Bug Shelly McAdams 30.814  $161.02

Derby 1st Go

1D 1 Coco Bongo 14 buck. m. A Smooth Guy-Steele Magnolias, Magnolia Bar Jet Ryann Pedone 15119  $724.61
2 AVictory Lap 12br.g. Winners Version-Geanies Got Cash, Celeb Jillette Atkinson 15.166  $603.84
3 JRT Lilys Cash 06s. m. Cash N Brisco-Lilys Dancer, Folk Dancer (alley Worth 15213 $513.26
4 Dun Got Speed 12 red dun m. World Speed-Henretta, Big Horn Doc Lexi Hamm 15.263  $392.50
5 Kid Rock It 10br. g. Okey Dokey Dale-Yankee Bug Bite, My Yankee Bug Shelly McAdams 15.266  $301.92
6 NSM Stroker Ace 13s.q. Eddie Stinson-Yankee Bug Bite, My Yankee Bug Shelly McAdams 15.267  $211.34

Fizz Bomb Classic Continued on Page 36

$1 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

FIRST BABIES TO HIT THE ARENA ARE ALREADY 1D WINNERS!

]SE[ ASHIN..c.
S

OYNAMO

First Down Dash x Rona's Covergirl, Rona's Ryon

Congratulations!
JR FINALLY FAMOUS & Skylar Alves
owned by Darleen Alves AN\Z O KANIG
2" 1D Round 2, 3™ :Lgi.verage.rgf&ol;ﬁd 1, WCBRA Finals! 2@20_ B@@ KIG [}
Earning $6,909 SP E@IALS

FAMOUS PERKFECTION & Lindsay Stock

J;'

WIN American Qualifier #13 & Sat Open FIRST 20 to Pay in Full
Mo Bull Barrel Race, Lexington, VA! by OCT. 31%7
Earning $2,713 RECEIVE $500 OFF!
FRENCH BUGS TU & Patty Finney * NEXT 10 RECEIVE $250 OFF!
CHAMPION Breeders Maturity, Comhusker Futurity!
Earning $1,820 2020 FEE: 1,750 Congratulations!
; Insentives: Pik Buckle, Future Fortunes, MR DASHIN BUG &
LJR BUGABULL FAME & LUKE RDbIHSDn mﬁﬂmmw& TRICIA ALDRIDGE
CHAMPICON Open Matunty, Cornhusker Futurity! & Cowbay Stale Stallon Incantive WINNING 53,995
Earning $1,476 at the Pink Buckle Regional Race, Salina, UT
, . " [ DYNAMIC LADY DUO
A Blue Collar Breeders Incentive Stallion! & ALYSSA BIGON
WINNING 52,550
; ; at the Pink Buckle Regional Race, Salina, UT
Jeff Switzer & Bo Hill SCKELE, hil 471 ¥ |
p. 620.408.5427 Y . cnadd e
Standing at Switzer/Hill Horses *gi’ 33% il mmﬁx e
Dodge City, KS IWe]Raisekem¥Ridekem[&IRunkem RANCY Nickelbarranchi@yahoa.com - WWW.NICKELBARRANCH.COM
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7 Cool Chrome Guy 12s.9. Frenchmans Guy-Oh So Effort, Special Effort Courtney Presthus 15271 $150.96
8 Hot Lil Scooter 13s.m. Spots Hot-Scooters Stylish Oak, Docs Stylish Oak Jenny Born 15.281  $120.77
2D 1 No End Too Far 13s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Coronetta, Corona Cartel Kailee Webb 15911 $503.20
2 Game Opener 13s.m. Woodbridge-Miss Eye Fly, Mr Eye Opener Sherri Cass 1594  $377.40
3 Eddies Lil Cat 13s.m. Eddie Stinson-Longshot Lover, Little Cat Olena Emily Neciase 15.943  $251.60
4 BF Sterling Silver 124r.qg. (ashinatwinstoncup-Contessa Blue, Vcr Whizz Bang Sue Fortner 15.969  $125.80
Derby 2nd Go
1D 1 Hot Lil Scooter 13s.m. Spots Hot-Scooters Stylish Oak, Docs Stylish Oak Jenny Born 14905  $724.61
2 Coco Bongo 14 buck. m. A Smooth Guy-Steele Magnolias, Magnolia Bar Jet Ryann Pedone 15.052  $603.84
3 Streakin Queenie 12rm.m.  AStreak of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame Ryann Pedone 15.075  $513.26
4 AVictory Lap 12br.g. Winners Version-Geanies Got Cash, Celeb Jillette Atkinson 15.091  $392.50
5 WhooWho Shezlalented 13 b. m. Prime Talent-Feefifowho, By Who Jessie Havener 15.204  $301.92
6 JRT Lilys Cash 065.m. (ash N Brisco-Lilys Dancer, Folk Dancer (alley Worth 15223 $211.34
7 SXSmooth Drambouie 11s.4g. A Smooth Guy-Sx Docs Cricketta, Doc Bruce Lori Schearer 15306 $150.96
8 Red Bull Look 13s.q. Jd Look-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Karen Gleason 15335  $120.77
2D 1 (w Whole Lotta Rosie ~ 13s. m. Ante Up Guy-Saintly Cash, Easy Saint Colleen Vondra 15.659  $503.20
2 Itls What Itls Guys 10pal. m.  Frenchmans Guy-Dn Shake Em Up, Royal Shake Em Emma Wildeisen 15.671  $377.40
3 Packin Smooth Guy 14pal.g. A Smooth Guy-Packin Honor Jet, Packin Sixes Stormy Camarillo 15713 $251.60
4 GuysBankin On Fame  14s.g. Dash Ta Fame-Im Guys Collateral, Frenchmans Guy Ashley Schafer 15724 $125.80
Thursday Open 3 Famous Magnum 44 Monet Drolc 16.205 $151.42
D1 Flash Cady Erb 15.162 $437.24 4 Guys Drifting Pie Jamie Noyes 16.219 $98.43
2 JLLavaRoc Mark Bugni 15.167 $357.74 5 JLForeward (ally Goyins 16.22 $53.00
3 KN Fabulas Salsa Jordon Briggs 15.251 $26499  4D1 Ima Smooth Daisy Madalyn Moorman 16.731 $187.39
4 Diggin Fur Gold Molly Otto 15.261 $172.24 2 Frenchmans Chica Monet Drolc 16.75 $153.32
5 Jets Blazin Fame (athy Morgan 15.267 $92.75 3 Hits Famous Rookie Tiffany Brevik 16.769 $113.57
2D1 Asgoodasredgets Jamie Ottun 15.699 $374.77 4 White Hot Dinero Chelsea Neuman 16.849 $73.82
2 Guys Luv Pretty Girls Tasha Welsh 15.75 $306.63 5 Shinninbbdunit Jaclyn Hollands 16.892 $39.75
3 Heza Streakin Corona Kendel Hofer 15.767 $227.4
4 RFThreeTiny Bars Lori Zabel 15.772 $14764  Friday Open
5 Frenchin Hot Flame Twyla Chapman 15.775 $79.50  1D1 EpicGuy Kassie Mowry 14.655 $988.75
3D1 Spot MeIm Famous Brandee Wardell 16.185 $249.85 2 Slick N Black (ayla Small 14.725 $780.59
2 Jet McKayla Morgan 16.192 $204.42 Fizz Bomb Classic Continued on Page 39
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Equine Concepts

Innovative Equine Supplements Created By

7/A Def)azzi , LV
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$450,000 LIFETIME EARNINGS
Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

(CONRAIDO

BARREL HORSES, L1LC
- 605.415.6121 -

BARREL RACING REPORT

gv Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

ouror CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000 v

2020 Contracts will be available
October 1, 2019

eucBiLITES; BLUE COLLAR - COLORADO CLASSIC
5 STATE BREEDERS - JJBI - VGBRA - FUTURE FORTUNES

Batman will be enrolled in more incentives as colts come of age

%l: standing at: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals

936.825.2197 - Dr. Joey Vest - Navasota, TX

Bricsos Villey
; bveh.navasota@bveh.com - www.BVEH.com
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3 Mean Cheerleader Hallie Hanssen 14.905 $624.47 12 Colour Me Gone Lakken Bice 15.686 $59.47
4 Frenchman Fire Fly Amanda Harris 14.933 $52039  4D1 Chasin AFirefly Emily Hannaford 16.162 $423.75
5 Stretch N Spank DebThompson 14.981 $468.35 2 ZanltsLillena Kristin Schwartz 16.183 $334.54
6 VQImBuzzed Ryann Pedone 15.023 $416.32 3 HHSureThing Dani Brownell-Patty 16.194 $245.33
7 Famous Ladies Man Kassie Mowry 15.059 $364.28 3 Anne Grand View Donna Adamson 16.194 $245.33
8  Aint Seen Famous Yet Amelia McCumber 15.062 $312.24 5 JMPSheera Stephanie Erb 16.2 $200.72
9 One First Class Lady Jordon Briggs 15.097 $260.20 6 Sudden Hero Ryann Pedone 16.201 $17842
10 CocoBongo Ryann Pedone 15.119 $208.16 7 SXNotre Chanel Tres Schaack 16.215 $156.12
11 ThreeTimesaLady Amy Schimke 15.131 $156.12 8  AllThe Above (Christina Graham 16.216 $133.82
12 DashTaFire Canyon Ryann Pedone 15.133 $104.08 9 Holly Shiftwell Brianna Braun 16.217 $111.51
2D 1 (RBBig Britches Cally Goyins 15.162 $847.50 10 Streakin Flint Diana Mader 16.23 $89.21
2 AVictory Lap Jillette Atkinson 15.166 $669.08 11 MrAdlib Cowboy Dana Murrell 16.251 $66.91
3 JonisFame Elaine Watt 15.194 $535.26 12 ABlueFash ShariTaggart 16.258 $44.61
4 Six0'Clock Cash Bridget Romey 15.195 $446.05

5 UXFit N Fabulous ShariTaggart 15.206 $379.14  Saturday Open
5 JetsBlazin Fame (athy Morgan 15.206 $379.14 1D Dashing Canelo Kassie Mowry 14.870 $1083.15
7 Famous Lil Jet Jordon Briggs 15.207 $312.24 2 HotLil Scooter Jenny Born 14.905 $855.12
8 JRTLilys Cash (alley Worth 15.213 $267.63 3 Frenchman Fire Fly Amanda Harris 14.920 $684.10
9 lrosesuchastinson Jessie Domann 15.218 $223.03 4 JLLlavaRoc Mark Bugni 14.991 $570.08
10 Mended Heart Lacey Harmon 15222 $178.42 5 Aint Seen Famous Yet Amelia McCumber 15.025 $513.07
11 Prize In Disquise Paul Knorr 15.226 $133.82 6 lrosesuchastinson Jessie Domann 15.028 $456.06
12 Lil Miss Fame Hilary Van Gerpen 15.26 $89.21 7 KCross Cortez (asey Reimler 15.041 $399.06
3D1 RV Merri Goodbye Vauna Walker 15.657 $565.00 8 Fash (ady Erb 15.042 $342.05
2 Mobetta Fame Karen Gleason 15.662 $446.05 9 (ocoBongo Ryann Pedone 15.052 $285.04
3 Wilson (allie Robinson 15.664 $356.84 10 Famous Lil Jet Jordon Briggs 15.055 $228.03
4 The Good Lane (athy Morgan 15.668 $297.37 11 Danger OnThe Rocks Hilary Van Gerpen 15.061 $171.02
5 Coulees Bay Spyder Bobbie Redding 15.669 $267.63 12 Streakin Queenie Ryann Pedone 15.075 $114.02
6 Heza Streakin Corona Kendel Hofer 15.67 $237.89  2D1 MJFlyByeLane Timi Lickely 15.370 $928.42
7 Irish | Was Joking Brandee Wardell 15.674 $208.16 2 Shamrox Holy Fame Tres Schaack 15.376 $732.96
8  Paddys Best Whiskey Rebecca Gilley 15.676 $178.42 3 Rob EmSmooth Jordan Bassett 15377 $586.37
9 DashTa Perfection Ryann Pedone 15.677 $148.68 4 Eddies Lil Cat Emily Neciase 15379 $488.64
10 Shez Fly N Fabulous Krystyn Stevens 15.678 $118.95 5 BugsBy Design Ashley Schafer 15.381 $415.34
11 Sparks Flion Rose Hildebrandt 15.681 $89.21 5 (Classy And | Know It Margaret Jones 15.381 $415.34
7 Mean Cheerleader Hallie Hanssen 15385 $317.62
$6,423 15 7  (MHecate ShariTaggart 15.385 $317.62
9 PCJudge Cashnlace Hilary Van Gerpen 15.388 $244.32
10 Fling Ta Famous Ashley Schafer 15.398 $195.46
11 FameTaThrow Tanya Jolovich 15.404 $146.59
Dash For Perks x Dancing Rose Lady x Disco Jerry (TB) 12 Kid Rock It Shelly McAdams 15413 $97.73
3D1 Alotta Cut Throat Lana Tibbetts 15.872 $618.94
* TOP 5 2013 Diamonds | 2 Frostys Tri Star Bob Welsh 15.891 $488.64
& Dirt Sweepstakes 3 Sparks Flion Rose Hildebrandt 15.907 $358.34
* Arena Record Holder | 3 jogis ast Smash Debbie Beede 15.907 §358.34
* Rodeo Money Earner 5 Streakin Flint Diana Mader 15.920 §293.18
* Multiple 1D Winner 6 Game Opener Sherri Cass 15.929 $260.61
: 7 Rocket Shadow Blur Paige Twitchell 15.933 $211.74
7 Perks Fame Aint Easy Carrie Arntson 15933 $211.74
9 Paddys Best Whiskey Rebecca Gilley 15.936 $162.88
10 VF Famous Stetson Lisa Heiser 15939 $130.30
11 Hercules Got Guns Heather Clegg 15.940 $97.73
12 Texas War Jet Lakken Bice 15.947 $65.15
4D 1 LastBar Chip Paula Lind 16372 $464.21
2 Frosted French Image (athy Mallery 16.376 $366.48
3 Red Royal Meter Lori Robinson 16377 $293.18
4 Frostin My Ash Courtney Dyess 16.394 24432
5 JLSkip Olena Pep Linda Evridge 16397 $219.89
6 SLRWoody Yel Timber Jenae Ordeman 16.408 $195.46
7 JDTurn Around Tierney Copenhaver 16.421 $171.02
8  Sunny Go Seekum Monet Drolc 16.425 $146.59
9 Johnny Reb Jackson Ryann Pedone 16.432 $122.16
10 Streakinforfirewater (asandra Kleinjan 16.436 $97.73
11 Neilo Laurie Goehring 16.437 §$73.30
12 Justa Flying Fame Paul Knorr 16.439 $48.86

| Sunday Open

Fatise Foreaats 1D1 Frenchman Fire Fly Amanda Harris 14.960 $729.74

TQHA Barrel Sire

Fizz Bomb Classic Continued on Page 40
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Fizz Bomb Classic Continued From Page 39

2 Aint Seen Famous Yet Amelia McCumber 15.025 $576.11 4 FMBubblinBlastOFaith Fran McCoy 15.744
3 PCJudge Cashnlace Hilary Van Gerpen 15.077 $460.89 5 Pockets Missy Givens 15.776
4 FHash (CadyErb 15.094 $384.08 6 No Fools Nuggette (athy Roesler 15.825
5 Cactus Alex Eva Edwards 15.116 $345.67 7 FrankTango Lorita Crofford 15.828
6 SheaBlazin Bay Rachel Tiedeman 15.186 $307.26 8 Rosey Boquet A Cash Sue Fortner 15.829
7 Smokin Guns N Roses Riley Addington 15.187 $26885  3D1 Paid Prescription Linda Hunter 16.154
8  Whateva Rocks You Kristi Youngblood 15.188 $230.45 2 Unfaded Fame Lori Zabel 16.172
9 Wicked Felina Ginger LaDuke 15212 $192.04 3 DePackin Freight Victoria Eskridge 16.260
10 No Boots OnThis Lion Della Epler 15.219 $153.63 4 Peppy Mego Diana Mader 16.266
11 Stretch N Spank DebThompson 15.230 $115.22 5 BluesBandolero Jacque Jo Jenkens 16.277
12 JLRed Cupid Tisha Larsen 15.233 $76.82 6 FedEx Mary Feagler 16.290

2D 1 Triple Times Peppy Penny Forbes 15.465 $625.50 7 GoingTo Leroy Jessica Balvitsch 16339
2 RRFrenchSilk Pie Roxanne Ripley 15473 $493.81 8 Fajitas Honey Missi Jorgensen 16367
3 (GreenIvory Cindy Reynolds 15.496 $395.05  4D1 Chrome Profit Sarah Keller 16.674
4 Jodi's Last Smash Debbie Beede 15.520 $329.21 2 Boonlite Cricket Cindy Witt 16.695
5 What A Special Guy Peggy Holzer 15.527 $296.29 3 PrizeIn Disquise Paul Knorr 16.776
6 NoEndToo Far Kailee Webb 15535 $263.37 4 Dashnn (ashn Sheryl Schweitzer 16.777
7 Streakin Flint Diana Mader 15537 $230.45 5 Frosty Lena Cat Betty Schirmer 16.821
8 Cowboys N Ladies Nikki Hansen 15.544 $197.52 6 I'mAHotCash Paula 0'Connell 16.870
9 HPQ Caliente Chica Rebecca Gilley 15.551 $164.60 7 Solanos Oak Linda Kraft 16.875
10 Leo’s Society Twist Shaylee Adamson 15571 $131.68 8 Lees Sunday Sabre Sunday Bossert 16.882
11 BP Frenchmans Flith Jenna Hoffman 15.574 $98.76
12 Walk Away Effort Ember Casperson 15.580 $65.84  Wendy Larson Senior Race 2nd Go

3D1 NoAverage Joe 022 Jenn Zeller 15.965 41700  1D1 CactusAlex Eva Edwards 15.116
2 Pay Cash For Spike Katie Williams 15.966 $329.21 2 NoBoots OnThis Lion Della Epler 15.219
3 Onemoresecondchance  Jessi Miller 15.968 $263.37 3 Stretch N Spank DebThompson 15.23
4 Pie N Sky Feature Rodney Grote 15.979 $219.47 4 HolyWhiz Pamela Clemens 15.315
5 BadAzFame Rikki Altenburg 15.983 $197.52 5 (BBoogie Moves Gloria Philip 15343
6 Paid Prescription Linda Hunter 15.986 $175.58 6 Jus Chillin Sarah Keller 15369
7 Righteous Rocket (arla Beckett 15.987 $142.66 7 Pockets Missy Givens 1539
7 Docs SS Camero Cash Kady Locke 15.987 $142.66 8  FreckenSophisticated Becky Carson 15412
9 BFWinstons Hot Rod Jessica Fortner 15.998 $109.74  2D1 SaltyDog Kathleen Carlson 15.651
10 Fancy Fire Cindy Mankin 16.010 $87.79 2 ASmoothTime Lonnie Farella 15.652
11 Prarie Drift 045 Lindsey Horner 16.014 $65.84 3 JLRocky Lane Rick McIntosh 15.684
12 Bee Bobbin Cowboy Jennifer Estes 16.026 $43.89 4 Hashy Bay Leana Mary Mitzel 15.694

4D 1 Speckled As A Cat Mandi Westbrook 16.475 $312.75 5 FrankTango Lorita Crofford 15.703
2 DTF Get On Your Mark Dee Burgess 16.481 $246.91 6 Dr.Speed Dash Rolene Hoegerl 15.787
3 VFFamous Stetson Lisa Heiser 16485 $197.52 7 TruckTo Caress Sheryl Schweitzer 15.838
4 LastBar Chip Paula Lind 16.504 $164.60 8  Dark Express (olette Fenster 15.863
5 Badgers AWheeling Mark Wade 16.543 $148.14  3D1 Streakin Flint Diana Mader 16.118
6 TPSHandy Driftwood Dani Hanzlik 16.547 $131.68 2 Smoke N Hot Jackpot Brenda Walker 16.151
7 Fajitas Honey Missi Jorgensen 16.555 $115.22 3 KN Fab’s Hollywood Pollie Madden 16.152
8  Bold Stitch Star Bobbie Redding 16.609 $98.76 4 Stinger 0'Lena (olette Fenster 16.163
9 Roxy Bella Martinson 16.656 $82.30 5 FedEx Mary Feagler 16.196
10 De Packin Freight Victoria Eskridge 16.664 $65.84 6 Guys Smooth Gal Marlene Wendt 16.204
11 Splashin Chivato Mari Headrick 16.672 $49.38 7 Unfaded Fame Lori Zabel 16.227
12 Macs Hoss Missi Jorgensen 16.721 $32.92 8 Dandy Tyler Moore Lynn Hastings 16.23

4D 1 GoingTo Leroy Jessica Balvitsch 16.623

Wendy Larson Senior Race 1st Go 2 Bannock (olette Fenster 16.625

1D 1 Stretch N Spank DebThompson 15.147 $430.33 3 I'mAHotCash Paula 0'Connell 16.649
2 Jonis Fame Elaine Watt 15.194 $322.75 4 De Packin Freight Victoria Eskridge 16.664
3 (BBoogie Moves Gloria Philip 15324 $268.95 5 DocFame and Liberty Cindy Reynolds 16.711
4 ASmoothTime Lonnie Farella 15334 $215.16 6 Frosted French Image (athy Mallery 16.738
5 Salty Dog Kathleen Carlson 15455 $179.30 7 Alvin Paula Fowler 16.755
6 Flashy Bay Leana Mary Mitzel 15.530 $143.44 8  Drifts Peppy Leo Sheila Leach 16.835
7 Frenchin Hot Flame Twyla Chapman 15.566 $125.51
8  FreckenSophisticated Becky Carson 15577 $107.58  Friday Youth

2D1 JLRocky Lane Rick McIntosh 15.648 $36885  1D1 Jonis Fame Elaine Watt 15.194
2 HolyWhiz Pamela Clemens 15.650 $276.64 2 (BBoogie Moves Gloria Philip 15.363
3 BFSterling Silver Sue Fortner 15713 $230.53
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$184.43
$153.69
$122.95
$107.58
$92.21
$245.90
$184.43
$153.69
$122.95
$102.46
$81.97
$§71.72
$61.48
$184.43
$138.32
$115.27
$92.21
$76.84
$61.48
$53.79
$46.11

$430.33
$322.75
$268.95
$215.16
$179.30
$143.44
$125.51
$107.58
$368.85
$276.64
$230.53
$184.43
$153.69
$122.95
$107.58

$92.21
$245.90
$184.43
$153.69
$122.95
$102.46

$81.97

$71.72

$61.48
$184.43
$138.32
$115.27

$92.21

$76.84

$61.48

$53.79

$46.11

$136.50
$81.90

Fizz Bomb Classic Continued on Page 41
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Takes More Then Luck to Top Tunica

Lucky Dog Productions - 9th Annual 1LT Tyler Parten Memorial
Sept. 6-8,2019, Tunica, MS

Friday Open

1D 1 Money Boat
2 JLJosie Bar

3 Kodiac Kowboy

4 WRS Kool Memories

5 Figure Im Special

6 HF Bully the Kid

7 Runaway Dinky

8 Daddys Dollar

9 Miss Mango Tango
10 Streaking Nightmare
11 Hank On Fire

2D 1 Bogies French Kitten

Jackie Bee Starbert

RedHotNFamous

Frenchgirl Fame
Broadway Laney
Docs Got Discipline
One Hot Stinson
TacltTo

oo~ B WN

10 No Streakin Bling Bling

11 Zanes Zeke

Fizz Bomb Classic Continued From Page 40

3 RedBull Look
2D1 Macs Hoss

2 Fajitas Honey

3 FedEx

Saturday Youth

1D1 TwiceAsFrenchAsYou
2 Famous Magnum 44
3 Bad All By Myself

2D1 Famous Diamond
2 Peggies Miss Maggie
3 Rocket

3D1 General
2 KC
3 Leos Little Smoken Girl

Sunday Youth
1D1 Snip

2 LBPepelew Pew

3 Rocket Shadow Blur
2D1 Roxy

2 Keepseagle

3 Peggies Miss Maggie
3D1 General

2 LeosLittle Smoken Girl

3 DocZan Frost

Thursday Senior

1D 1 RFThreeTiny Bars
2 BlackTieBella

2D 1 DePackin Freight

Friday Senior
1D 1 Jonis Fame
2 (BBoogie Moves
3 RedBull Look
2D 1 Macs Hoss

BARREL RACING REPORT

Dream AboutaRedneck

3D 1 Dashing Bugs Biankus  Shannon McReynolds ~ 15.853 $428.50
2 Keyhole Quick Gun Bailey Gilchrist 15.864 $364.23
3 Bugity Bugity Too Myle Ratchford 15.868 $299.95
4 See Me Dash Mary Grayson Martin ~ 15.881 $235.68
Alexandria Skipworth ~ 14.850 $749.88 5 Raisen Thunder Jet Gail Stahlman 15.884 $192.83
Nicole Love 14.882 $637.39 6 Strictly For Cash Andy Blalock 1591 $171.40
Valerie Saucier 14.956 $524.91 7 Frenchmans Winsome  Kaylee-Ann Bray 15.919 $149.98
Elaina McKinney 15.007 $412.43 8 Magnolia Martini Reagan Adkins 15.928 $107.13
Jimmy Cagle 15.103 $337.44 9 KVSBootsMadeFoWalkin Shelley Martini 15.933 $85.70
Shelby Stewart 15.112 $299.95 10 WRS Hava Look Savannah Ragsdale 15.947 $64.28
Hannah Grimwood 15172 $262.46 11 Magics Full Moon Holli Dennison 15.970 $42.85
Elaina McKinney 15.190 $187.47 4D 1 PCPayDay Jenny West 16.869 $321.38
Nealey Dalton 15.270 $149.98 2 MarleysThree Kisses ~ Emmi Randolph 16.901 $273.17
Allie Maxwell 15.306 $112.48 3 Reds Special Bully Lori Jackson 16.911 $224.96
Shelby Stewart 15310 $74.99 4 Shortcake Sage Scarato 16.913 $176.76
Aubri Mann 15355 $642.75 5 Nedras Cash Debbie Drewery 16.927 $144.62
Marlena Williams 15.390 $546.34 6 Oakie's Cat Pamela McCormick 16.941 $128.55
Jeremy Parks 15.398 $449.93 7 Peppys Salty Style Amber Harris 16.943 $112.48
Jenna Lummus 15.430 $353.51 8 Steele’s City Feet Daylee Barrom 16.956 $80.34
Crystal Shumate 15.441 $289.24 9 Lads Royal Memo LaDonna Jones 16.959 $64.28
Savannah Shumpert ~ 15.445 $257.10 10 Billy Amy Grisham 16.974 $48.21
Olivia Gullion 15.450 $224.96 11 AR Flinging Star Melanie Green 16.979 $32.14
Elaina McKinney 15.462 $144.62
Olivia Gullion 15.462 $144.62  Saturday Open
Rachel Carrington 15.478 $96.41 1D 1 WRS Kool Memories Elaina McKinney 14.769 $1451.63
Madison Shelton 15.479 $64.28 2 JLJosie Bar Nicole Love 14.824 $1161.30
Lucky Dog Continued on Page 42
Karen Gleason 15.449 $54.60 2 Fajitas Honey Missi Jorgensen 16.345 $54.60
Missi Jorgensen 16.342 $91.00 3 FedEx Mary Feagler 16.360 $36.40
Missi Jorgensen 16.345 $54.60
Mary Feagler 16.36 $3640  BBRSidepot
1D1 Dashing Canelo Kassie Mowry 14.87 $440.32
2 Frenchman Fire Fly Amanda Harris 14.92 $264.19
Kaylee Leseberg 15.532 $211.30 3 JLLavaRoc Mark Bugni 14.991 $176.13
Monet Drolc 15.586 $12678  2D1 Classy And | Know It Margaret Jones 15381 $366.94
Kiera Brady 15.619 $84.52 2 Mean Cheerleader Hallie Hanssen 15.385 $183.47
Shada Lesmeister 16.648 $162.16 2 (MHecate ShariTaggart 15.385 $183.47
Tye Westbrook 16.682 $9730  3D1 Alotta CutThroat LanaTibbetts 15.872 $293.55
Shada Lesmeister 16.72 $64.86 2 Sparks Flion Rose Hildebrandt 15.907 $176.13
Rylee Crane 17.592 $117.94 3 Game Opener Sherri Cass 15.929 $117.42
Dylan McRae 17.658 $70.76  4D1 TRBugattisN Corna Cally Kindred 16.45 $440.32
Sydney Murrell 18.634 $47.17  5D1 OurfFirst Corona Sue Pittullo 17.369 $146.78
2 White Hot Dinero (helsea Neuman 17533 $88.06
3 GambleOnTheStreaker Taylyn Cass 18324 $58.71
Larissa Rathum 15.589 $195.05
Talli Engel 15.674 $117.03  Pole Futurity
Paige Twitchell 15.684 $7802  1D1 HopSkipand A Streak Ashlyn Goven 20.487 $294.00
Bella Martinson 16.656 $149.69 2 SofFlittin Hot Hilary Van Gerpen 20.872 $244.00
Kaylee Williams 16.682 $89.81 3 ReychexDun It Bridget Romey 21282 $193.00
Tye Westbrook 16.787 $59.88 4 Missin Maybes Lynn Kohr 21.554 $142.00
Rylee Crane 17.605 $10886  2D1 GuysCashingIn Nancy Irvine 22.066 $91.00
Sydney Murrell 18.857 $65.32 2 Johnny Reb Jackson Ryann Pedone 23365 $51.00
Larissa Rathum 20.769 $43.55
Open Poles
1D 1 HopSkipand A Streak Ashlyn Goven 20.487 $249.40
Lori Zabel 15.772 $31.50 2 Frostys Tri Star Bob Welsh 20.549 $191.40
Bob Welsh 15.900 $21 3 SoFlittin Hot Hilary Van Gerpen 20.872 $139.20
Victoria Eskridge 17.635 $35  2D1 Missin Maybes Lynn Kohr 21.554 $149.64
2 RoadTrippin Margaret Jones 21.646 $114.84
3 lakota Ashlyn Goven 21.647 $83.52
Elaine Watt 15.194 $13650  3D1 Speckled AsA Cat Mandi Westhrook 22.807 $99.76
Gloria Philip 15363 $81.90 2 Red Kalli Bowman 23.161 $76.56
Karen Gleason 15.449 $54.60 3 Johnny Reb Jackson Ryann Pedone 23.365 $55.68
Missi Jorgensen 16.342 $91.00
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Money Boat

Libbys On The Label
Runaway Dinky

Easy Goin Guy
Firewaters Badboy
SR Chrissy Lil Cat
Miss Mango Tango
HF Bully the Kid

Go Too Guy

Flashy P Starlight
Broadway Laney
Daddys Dollar

Air Born Crush

Firen Lethal Flame
(COntheRocks
Victorious Dash
Frenchgirl Fame

T Bones First Down
(CCanRun

Zanes Zeke

Brogans Play
RedHotNFamous
Streaking Nightmare
(oats Buggin Fame
VF Freddies Payday
Sashay To High Fame
BR Shesa Dashin Lena
Bogies French Kitten
Wedding Crasher

JW Panama Bug

TBR Call U Promised
Boleos Lady Phantom
Bogies French Lover
Jag of Famous Money
Lucky Hammer Man
Olenas Smart Star
Blingmaker

Poco Toby Gin
Smokey Skies

Pretty Hott

Ninety Six Express

SR Fast Eddie

BB Firewater Sue
Quincys Smokin Vegas
Ryans First Smash Hit
(Caduc

Whiskey

Eyed Be a Bug

Guys Frosty Fidget
Sonny

PT Cruz

This Guys Got Chrome
Inspired Fire

Perrys Jewel

Hot Krymsun Model
Hesa Cash Machine
Jettin Johnny Brown
Ansonia

Jlo

Sunday Open

1

v wN

6

BARREL RACING REPORT

Kodiac Kowboy
WRS Kool Memories
Broadway Laney
Money Boat
Firewaters Badboy
SR Chrissy Lil Cat

Alexandria Skipworth
Jimmy Cagle
Hannah Grimwood
Crystal Shumate
Ryan Johnson
Shelby Stewart
Nealey Dalton
Shelby Stewart
Derek Piel
Amanda Kyne
Savannah Shumpert
Elaina McKinney
Jennifer Barron
Taylor Stork
Christie Gilkey
Jamie Cagle
(rystal Shumate
Jessica Henderson
Lacey Scott
Madison Shelton
Riley Lenagar
Jeremy Parks
Allie Maxwell
Kylee Schmidt
Kaci David
Barbara Davis
LeAnne Haley
Aubri Mann
Angela Festervan
Kaci David

Mandy Bari

Leisa Cotton
Shelby Winstead
Kelsey Ward
Cindy Scarato
Lucy Denton
Georgia Perkins
Layla Roberts
Vicky Roberts
Sunny Gaumnitz
Reagan Shurden
Ashley Lucky
Valerie Saucier
Courtney Nicholson
Madyson Gill
Jenna Shelly
Hope Collins
Teresa Smith
LeAnne Haley
Babs Belew

Blaise Thomas
Michael Hobson
Allison Sneed
Richie Roberts
Jordan Deatherage
Lane Smith
Lonnie McElyea
Allison Sneed
Christen Simmons

Valerie Saucier

Elaina McKinney
Savannah Shumpert
Alexandria Skipworth
Ryan Johnson

Shelby Stewart

14.953
14.972
14.988
15.034
15.049
15.103
15.107
15.117
15.153
15.154
15172
15.174
15177
15.224
15.295
15.298
15310
15316
15317
15.328
15.391
15.397
15.428
15.428
15.431
15.434
15.448
15.449
15.458
15.778
15.779
15.781
15.781
15.784
15.788
15.818
15.832
15.835
15.856
15.861
15.864
15.869
15.895
15.896
16.773
16.784
16.788
16.789
16.811
16.811
16.812
16.815
16.817
16.821
16.831
16.831
16.836
16.846
16.850

14.797
14.943
15.027
15.043
15.151
15.153

$943.56
$725.81
$580.65
$435.49
$362.91
$326.62
$290.33
$254.03
$217.74
$181.45
$145.16
$108.87
$72.58
$0.00
$1244.25
$995.40
$808.76
$622.13
$497.70
$373.28
$311.06
$279.96
$233.30
$233.30
$186.64
$155.53
$124.43
$93.32
$62.21
$829.50
$663.60
$476.97
$476.97
$331.80
$248.85
$207.38
$186.64
$165.90
$145.16
$124.43
$103.69
$82.95
$62.21
$41.48
$622.13
$497.70
$404.38
$311.06
$217.75
$217.75
$155.53
$139.98
$124.43
$108.87
$85.55
$85.55
$62.21
$46.66
$31.1

$1291.50
$1097.78
$904.05
$774.90
$581.18
$387.45

7
8

1

0

Flashy P Starlight

JL Josie Bar
Runaway Dinky

Fire Up That Rose
Cash Opener

Easy Goin Guy
Zanes Zeke

Keyhole Quick Gun
RedHotNFamous
BRThe Last Candoo
HF Bully the Kid
Sweet Fancy Nancy
Figure Im Special
Bogies French Kitten
(CCanRun

Zanes Zaphire
Boomerang Ta Fame Jr
Mekkos Ole Man

VF Freddies Payday
Dash D Hefa

Bootleg Jody

Blue

See Me Dash

TBR Call U Promised
Frenchmans Prospector
BB Firewater Sue
Guys Special Bully
(oats Buggin Fame
Reinin Firewater
Driftin Shirley

Six Moon Shadow
Bling

WRS Kool Feature
QM Lil Scootin Lea
Fabulous 007
Precious Lil Cat

Docs Dun Drifted
Ansonia

VF Rite On the Money
Foxy

Who Am Eye

Pistol

Sweet Ladys Reward
Nedras Cash

SF Run Turn Repeat

10 Howies Supreme Hope
11 Juno

12 Wonder Why So Stormy
13 Top Flamin Firewater
14 Bully

Average
1D 1 WRS Kool Memories

N
rwuwn Y ocomvwounpsw

Money Boat

JL Josie Bar
Runaway Dinky
Broadway Laney
Firewaters Badboy
SR Chrissy Lil Cat
Easy Goin Guy
Flashy P Starlight
HF Bully the Kid
Air Born Crush
(COntheRocks
Bogies French Kitten
Frenchgirl Fame

September 10, 2019

Amanda Kyne
Nicole Love
Hannah Grimwood
Taylor Shurden
Kylee Schmidt
Crystal Shumate
Madison Shelton
Bailey Gilchrist
Jeremy Parks
Macie Hunt
Shelby Stewart

JJ Bryant

Jimmy Cagle
Aubri Mann

Lacey Scott

Fonda Jenkins
Katie Hulsey
Valerie Saucier
Kaci David

Jimmy Cagle
Jennifer Emery
Linda Speltz

Mary Grayson Martin
Mandy Bari
Jessica Cooper
Valerie Saucier
Nateleigh McFarlin
Kylee Schmidt
Bailey Gilchrist
Allie Maxwell
Dana Crenshaw
Barbara Davis
Jennifer Barron
Christy Lewis
Cindy Dawn
Madison Shelton
Angie Hill

Allison Sneed
Sheridan Shumpert
Jarrett Davault
Madyson Gill

Josie Tydlacka
Summer Ford
Debbie Drewery
Allison Crabb
Abigail Ellis

Blaise Thomas
Lena Kate Fulgham
Betsy Arnold
Darrell Abner

Elaina Mckinney
Alexandria Skipworth
Nicole Love

Hannah Grimwood
Savannah Shumpert
Ryan Johnson
Shelby Stewart
Crystal Shumate
Amanda Kyne
Shelby Stewart
Jennifer Barron
Christie Gilkey

Aubri Mann

Crystal Shumate

15.183
15.188
15.191
15.220
15.239
15.240
15.245
15.249
15314
15.328
15.339
15.354
15.359
15.362
15.362
15.410
15.415
15.450
15.452
15.456
15.466
15.470
15.805
15.806
15.811
15.818
15.820
15.827
15.834
15.840
15.864
15.865
15.872
15.884
15.886
15.895
16.833
16.838
16.841
16.843
16.845
16.847
16.853
16.859
16.867
16.901
16.914
16.915
16.932
16.936

14.856
14.998
15.006
15.090
15.100
15.100
15.128
15.137
15.169
15.228
15377
15.387
15.406
15.415

$290.59
$258.30
$226.01
$193.73
$161.44
$129.15
$96.86
$64.58
$1107.00
$940.95
$774.90
$664.20
$498.15
$290.59
$290.59
$221.40
$193.73
$166.05
$138.38
$110.70
$83.03
$55.35
$738.00
$627.30
$516.60
$442.80
$332.10
$221.40
$166.05
$147.60
$129.15
$110.70
$92.25
$73.80
$55.35
$36.90
$553.50
$470.48
$387.45
$332.10
$249.08
$166.05
$124.54
$110.70
$96.86
$83.03
$69.19
$55.35
$41.51
$27.68

$634.86
$513.93
$393.01
$302.31
$272.08
$241.85
$211.62
$181.39
$151.16
$120.93
$544.16
$440.51
$336.86
$259.13

Lucky Dog Continued on Page 43
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Lucky Dog Continued From Page 42

5 Keyhole Quick Gun Bailey Gilchrist 15.419 $233.21 1 TacltTo Olivia Gullion 15.462 $107.52
6 One Hot Stinson Elaina Mckinney 15.423 $207.30 3 Zanes Zeke Madison Shelton 15.479 $61.44
7 VF Freddies Payday Kaci David 15.442 $181.39 4 Blackburn Catcher Brandon Mccown 15.626 $30.72
8 TBones First Down Jessica Henderson 15.473 $155.48 3D 1 ImaHonor E Flit Aubrey Sprouse 15.978 $81.92
9 Mekkos Ole Man Valerie Saucier 15.478 $129.56 2 |(antTakelt Genevieve Alexander  16.085 $61.44
10 Sweet Fancy Nancy Jj Bryant 15.495 $103.65 3 BB Firewater Sue Valerie Saucier 16.098 $40.96
3D 1 BB Firewater Sue Valerie Saucier 15.857 $362.78 4 NNN Fourth Quarter Emmi Randolph 16.132 $20.48
2 Lucky Sugar Drift Katie Green 15.870 $293.68 4D 1 ARFlinging Star Melanie Green 16.979 $61.44
3 Reinin Firewater Bailey Gilchrist 15.874 $224.58 2 JMK Cassiday Alice June Sage Scarato 17.059 $46.08
4 Bootleg Jody Jennifer Emery 15.875 $172.75 3 BetaCorona Gaines Weaver 17.070 $30.72
5 Drifts China Coin Brittany Clinton 15.886 $155.48 4 Dash On Dixie Lee Stetson Mccoy 17.076 $15.36
6 WRS Kool Feature Jennifer Barron 15.888 $138.20
7 Special Peewee Jason Moore 15.893 $12093  Saturday Youth
8 Olenas Smart Star Lucy Denton 15.905 $103.65  1D1 WRS Kool Memories  Elaina Mckinney 14.769 $194.88
9 Quincys SmokinVegas  Courtney Nicholson 15.920 $86.38 2 Firewaters Badboy Ryan Johnson 15.049 $162.40
10 Dash Be Kas Jake Ramsey 15.922 $69.10 3 Broadway Laney Savannah Shumpert ~ 15.172 $129.92
4D 1 Whiskey Gold Sunset  Courtney Nicholson 16.857 $272.08 4 Daddys Dollar Elaina Mckinney 15.174 $97.44
1 DAC Kyla Roberts 16.857 $220.26 5 Firen Lethal Flame Taylor Stork 15.224 $64.96
3 ByeDash Sloane Merritt Sheppard 16.881 $168.43 2D 1 Zanes Zeke Madison Shelton 15.328 $167.04
4 Cross Eyed Cash Kristin Gore 16.888 $129.56 2 Brogans Play Riley Lenagar 15.391 $139.20
5 CougarsDash NStyle  Janelle Osborne 16.898 $116.61 3 Streaking Nightmare  Allie Maxwell 15.428 $97.44
6 Fortunate Zoom Alexandria Skipworth ~ 16.906 $103.65 3 (oats Buggin Fame Kylee Schmidt 15.428 $97.44
7 (lassicTriangle Allison Cratin 16.915 $90.69 5 Bogies French Kitten  Aubri Mann 15.449 $55.68
8 Reds Special Bully Lori Jackson 16.930 $77.74 3D 1 Olenas Smart Star Lucy Denton 15.818 $111.36
9 Lads Royal Memo Ladonna Jones 17.001 $64.78 2 Blingmaker Georgia Perkins 15.832 $92.80
10 VF Del Ray Cat Amy Grisham 17.008 $51.83 3 BB Firewater Sue Valerie Saucier 15.895 $§74.24
4 Heck No Colours Aubry Rae Mauldin 15.908 $55.68
Saturday PACK 5 Cowboy Morgan Pogue 15.927 $37.12
1D 1 WRS Kool Memories Elaina McKinney 14.769 $493.02  4D1 PTCruz Blaise Thomas 16.812 $83.52
2 JLJosie Bar Nicole Love 14.824 $403.38 2 Inspired Fire Allison Sneed 16.817 $69.60
3 Money Boat Alexandria Skipworth ~ 14.953 $298.80 3 Hot Krymsun Model Jordan Deatherage 16.831 $55.68
4 Libbys OnThe Label Jimmy Cagle 14.972 $194.22 4 Ansonia Allison Sneed 16.846 $41.76
5 Runaway Dinky Hannah Grimwood 14.988 $104.58 5 Vegas Logan Avery 16.874 $27.84
2D 1 (COntheRocks Christie Gilkey 15.295 $410.85
2 Victorious Dash Jamie Cagle 15.298 $336.15  Sunday Youth
3 TBones First Down Jessica Henderson 15.316 $249.00 1D 1 Kodiac Kowboy Valerie Saucier 14.797 $181.44
4 7anes Zeke Madison Shelton 15.328 $161.85 2 WRS Kool Memories Elaina Mckinney 14.943 $151.20
5 Brogans Play Riley Lenagar 15.391 $87.15 3 Broadway Laney Savannah Shumpert ~ 15.027 $120.96
3D 1 JW Panama Bug Kaci David 15.778 $328.68 4 Firewaters Badboy Ryan Johnson 15.151 $90.72
2 TBRGall U Promised Mandy Bari 15.779 $268.92 5 (Cash Opener Kylee Schmidt 15.239 $60.48
3 Bogies French Lover Shelby Winstead 15.781 $199.20 2D 1 Bogies French Kitten ~ Aubri Mann 15.362 $155.52
4 Lucky Hammer Man Cindy Scarato 15.788 $129.48 2 Mekkos Ole Man Valerie Saucier 15.450 $129.60
5 Poco Toby Gin Layla Roberts 15.835 $69.72 3 Irreplacabull Hope Melanie Green 15.523 $103.68
4D 1 Right On Homer Blair Roy 16.275 $246.51 4 JL Smoking Kat Zaylee Johnson 15.568 $§71.76
2 Magics Full Moon Holli Dennison 16.297 $201.69 5 Blackburn Catcher Brandon Mccown 15.608 $51.84
3 RVFRyder High Donna Kelley 16.320 $149.40 3D 1 SeeMe Dash Mary Grayson Martin ~ 15.805 $103.68
4 Dreadlock Angela Festervan 16.332 $97.1 2 BB Firewater Sue Valerie Saucier 15.818 $86.40
5 Frenchies Mr Jet Tanya Thweatt 16.350 $52.29 3 (oats Buggin Fame Kylee Schmidt 15.827 $69.12
5D1 Sonny Babs Belew 16.811 $149.40 4 Driftin Shirley Allie Maxwell 15.840 $51.84
1 Guys Frosty Fidget LeAnne Haley 16.811 $149.40 5 Precious Lil Cat Madison Shelton 15.895 $34.56
3 This Guys Got Chrome  Michael Hobson 16.815 $99.60 4D 1 Ansonia Allison Sneed 16.838 $§77.76
4 Inspired Fire Allison Sneed 16.817 $64.74 2 VFRite Onthe Money  Sheridan Shumpert 16.841 $64.80
5 Hot Krymsun Model Jordan Deatherage 16.831 $34.86 3 Foxy Jarrett Davault 16.843 $51.84
4 Pistol Josie Tydlacka 16.847 $38.88
PACK Average 5 Howies Supreme Hope  Abigail Ellis 16.901 $25.92
1D 1 WRS Kool Memories Elaina McKinney 14.856 $100
2D 1 AirBorn Crush Jennifer Barron 15.377 $100  Friday Adult
3D 1 BB Firewater Sue Valerie Saucier 15.857 $100 1D 1 Money Boat Alexandria Skipworth ~ 14.850 $129.92
4D 1 Patches Haiven Teel 16.376 $100 2 JLJosie Bar Nicole Love 14.882 $97.44
5D 1 DAC Kyla Roberts 16.857 $100 3 HF Bully the Kid Shelby Stewart 15.112 $64.96
4 Runaway Dinky Hannah Grimwood 15.172 $32.48
Friday Youth 2D 1 Frenchgirl Fame Crystal Shumate 15.441 $111.36
1D 1 Kodiac Kowboy Valerie Saucier 14.956 $143.36 2 No Streakin Bling Bling  Rachel Carrington 15.478 $83.52
2 WRS Kool Memories Elaina Mckinney 15.007 $107.52 3 SR Chrissy Lil Cat Shelby Stewart 15.568 $55.68
3 Daddys Dollar Elaina Mckinney 15.190 $71.68 4 TBRCall U Promised Mandy Bari 15.606 $27.84
4 Streaking Nightmare  Allie Maxwell 15.306 $35.84 3D 1 Keyhole Quick Gun Bailey Gilchrist 15.864 $§74.24
2D 1 One Hot Stinson Elaina Mckinney 15.462 $107.52 Lucky Dog Continued on Page 44
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Lucky Dog Continued From Page 43

2 Strictly For Cash

3 WRS Hava Look

4 Magics Full Moon
4D 1 PCPay Day

2 Steele’s City Feet

3 Billy

4 VFDel Ray Cat

Saturday Adult
1D 1 JL Josie Bar
2 Money Boat
3 Runaway Dinky
4 Easy Goin Guy
5 SR Chrissy Lil Cat

2D 1 VFFreddies Payday

2 Wedding Crasher

3 Mac

4 APH Fiery Breeze

5 Hank On Fire
3D 1 PocoToby Gin

2 SRFast Eddie

3 Quincys Smokin Vegas
4 ARoyal Frenchman

5 PV Sweet Kolby
4D 1 Peppys Mary Jet
2 Buck

3 (BR Buckys Gold Moon
4 Just A Good Ole Guy
5

PC Pay Day

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Money Boat
2 SR Chrissy Lil Cat
3 Flashy P Starlight
4 )L Josie Bar
5 Runaway Dinky
2D 1 Hickory Play Too

2 AsGoodAsPeachGets

3 Leos Romance

4 TBones First Down

Andy Blalock
Savannah Ragsdale
Holli Dennison
Jenny West

Daylee Barrom
Amy Grisham

Amy Grisham

Nicole Love
Alexandria Skipworth
Hannah Grimwood
(rystal Shumate
Shelby Stewart

Kaci David

Angela Festervan
Kady Hartley

Andi Anderson
Shelby Stewart
Layla Roberts
Ashley Lucky
Courtney Nicholson
Madison Smith
Jessica Henderson
Ashley Barnett
Tabatha Payne
Whitney Blackshear
Taylor Gillespie
Jenny West

Alexandria Skipworth
Shelby Stewart
Amanda Kyne

Nicole Love

Hannah Grimwood
Mallory Williamson
Lindsey Netterville
Rachel Carrington
Jessica Henderson

5 Poco Toby Gin Layla Roberts
3D 1 Diesel Nakea Hill

2 SRFast Eddie Ashley Lucky

3 Colonel Teoc Bill Shelbie Barton

4 Truly A Peponita Shelby Winstead

5 Two Socks Daylee Barrom
4D 1 Billy Amy Grisham

2 WRJHickorysCDLena  Laney Randall

3 Forrest Firewater Mandy Bari

4 Frenchmans Frosty Bug  Casey Gaines

5 Docs Runaway Rocket  Emilie Oakes
Friday Senior
1D 1 Figure Im Special Jimmy Cagle

2 BRShesaDashinlena  LeAnne Haley

3 Libbys OnThe Label Jimmy Cagle

4 Jackie Bee Starbert Marlena Williams
2D 1 WRS Kool Feature Jennifer Barron

2 Dash D Hefa Jimmy Cagle

3 Slick Wager Lynn Akins

4 Raisen Thunder Jet Gail Stahlman
3D 1 Maddys Lil Vegas Pam Kennon

2 Easily Frenchman
3 (COntheRocks

4 Lucky Hammer Man
4D 1 Shadows Tiny Guy

2 Docs Dun Drifted

BARREL RACING REPORT

LeAnne Haley
Christie Gilkey
(indy Scarato
Valerie Cross
Angie Hill

1591
15.947
15.970
16.869
16.956
16.974
17.142

14.824
14.953
14.988
15.034
15.103
15.431
15.458
15.509
15.544
15.555
15.835
15.869
15.896
15.901
15.907
16.924
16.981
16.994
17.016
17.041

15.043
15.153
15.183
15.188
15.191
15.596
15.607
15.610
15.630
15.666
16.046
16.048
16.087
16.125
16.168
17.168
17.179
17.226
17.411
17.510

15.103
15314
15319
15.390
15.686
15.762
15.776
15.884
16.125
16.126
16.139
16.198
17.128
17.170

$55.68
$37.12
$18.56
$55.68
$41.76
$27.84
$13.92

$173.04
$144.20
$115.36
$86.52
$57.68
$148.32
$123.60
$98.88
$74.16
$49.44
$98.88
$82.40
$65.92
$49.44
$32.96
$74.16
$61.80
$49.44
$37.08
$24.72

$154.56
$128.80
$103.04
$77.28
$51.52
$132.48
$110.40
$88.32
$66.24
$44.16
$88.32
$73.60
$58.88
$44.16
$29.44
$66.24
$55.20
$44.16
$33.12
$22.08

$125.44
$94.08
$62.72
$31.36
$107.52
$80.64
$53.76
$26.88
$71.68
$53.76
$35.84
$17.92
$53.76
$40.32

3 Lanes Frosty Bid
4 Blast 0 Matches

Saturday Senior

1

3
4
5

Libbys On The Label
Air Born Crush
(COntheRocks

BR Shesa Dashin Lena
Lead Me To Vegas Fast
Sweet Fancy Nancy
Sheza Caroline

Dash D Hefa

Raisen Thunder Jet
Easily Frenchman
Slick Wager
Snowbound Sadie
Louisiana Majesty
Frenchmans Sandy Bar
Bebe

Gallant Vegas Perks
Lads Royal Memo

RT Last Miracle

Stoli Dimples

Sunday Senior

D1

Sweet Fancy Nancy
Figure Im Special
Dash D Hefa
(COntheRocks

WRS Kool Feature
Scootn Fast To Vegas
Lead Me To Vegas Fast
Sure Am A Cowboy
Pocket Change
Goose

Gallant Vegas Perks
Bugity Bugity Too
Matts Peppy Gal
Rare All The Time
Slick Firewater
Sonny

Friday Futurity
1D 1 SR Chrissy Lil Cat
2D 1 Facebook Drama

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 SR Chrissy Lil Cat
2 Fi

2D 1 Im Streaking Famous
2 SFRunTurn Repeat

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 SR Chrissy Lil Cat

201

SF Run Turn Repeat

Friday Futurity
1 Daddys Dollar

Saturday Futurity
1 Daddys Dollar

Sunday Futurity
1 SR Fast Eddie

September 10, 2019

Paula Raney
Jennine Ramage

Jimmy Cagle
Jennifer Barron
Christie Gilkey
LeAnne Haley
Chris Rikard

JJ Bryant

Jodi Carney
Jimmy Cagle
Gail Stahlman
LeAnne Haley
Lynn Akins
Janelle Osborne
Jan Oxner

Mary Dacus
Mary Hanks
Chris Rikard
LaDonna Jones
Rhonda Ratterree
Jane Loftin

JJ Bryant
Jimmy Cagle
Jimmy Cagle
Christie Gilkey
Jennifer Barron
Chris Rikard
Chris Rikard
Kim Merrell
Shelly Redwine
Sherri Surman
Chris Rikard
Myle Ratchford
Christy Scallion
Janet Bradford
Howard Bradley
Babs Belew

Shelby Stewart
Angela Festervan

Shelby Stewart
Elisabeth Geisler
John Brown
Allison Crabb

Shelby Stewart
Allison Crabb

Elaina Mckinney

Elaina Mckinney

Ashley Lucky

17.227
17.258

14.972
15177
15.295
15.448
15.595
15.635
15.641
15.651
15.694
15.998
15.999
16.044
16.068
16.074
16.989
17.017
17.021
17.241
17.253

15.354
15.359
15.456
15.479
15.872
15.946
15.956
15.975
16.356
16.361
16.406
16.452
17.465
17.665
17.701
17.707

15.568
17.161

15.103
15.598
16.418
17.632

15.153
16.867

15.190

15.174

16.048

$26.88
$13.44

$147.42
$124.74
$102.06
$79.38
$116.64
$97.20
$77.76
$58.32
$38.88
$77.76
$64.80
$51.84
$38.88
$25.92
$58.32
$48.60
$38.88
$29.16
$19.44

$172.48
$129.36
$86.24
$43.12
$147.84
$110.88
$73.92
$36.96
$98.56
$73.92
$49.28
$24.64
$73.92
$55.44
$36.96
$18.48

$140
$60

$151
$101
$65
$43

$196
$84

$200

$200

$200
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Tonozzi Wins Castle Rock Qualifier by .4 Tenths

American Qualifier #14 - Forco Fast Time Qualifier

Sept. 7, 2019, Castle Rock, CO

1 Ima Famous Babe Brittany Tonozzi

2 Fiestanozshezfamous  Kelly Yates

3 VFPoco Stinson James Commander
4 Haul EHughes Mackenzie Scott

14.977
15.388
15.455
15.496

$1,800
$1,350
$900
$450

5 Bullseye Bullion
6 Credit Me Fame
7 Designers Red
8  Sunfrost Cat

9 Eye So Special
10 Atlas Peak

Lainie Whitmire
Dana Pace
Michaela Jaycox
Karson Bradley
Toni Martin
Phoenix Smith

15.505
15.512
15.566
15.638
15.695
15.722

Stock and Famous Perkfections Win American Qualifier #13

American Qualifier #13 - No Bull

Sept. 7, 2019, Lexington, VA

1 Famous Perkfection Lindsay Stock
2 InFirewaters Honor McKenzie Morgan
3 Grandiose Guy Mrago Crowther

4 Goodness And Mercy

Jordan Harrell

15.280
15.322
15.354
15.369

$1,700
$1,275
$850
$425

Stoli My Ride
Streakin Frenchman

VF Miracles Happen
Chasin Easy Money
0 Lordy Hez Dashin

— WO o~ o\ Wun

JJ Three Famous Bars

Lindsay Stock
Gay Wynn
Michael Duffie
Mia McClory
Emily Wilkins
Sierra Waldrep

15.385
15.428
15.528
15.593
15.617
15.626

Blandford and Born Ivory James Win Go Fast Race

Go Fast Races 5D Open
Sept. 7, 2019, Taylor, TX

Open

1D 1 Born Ivory James
Raise Me Ta Fame
Dashing Ta Fortunes
Bonanza Barpasser
Lotoda Flo

Docs Play N Hickory
Coats Guys Astreakin
Compromising Levis
Peaches Flaming Eye
Flos Heiress

KN Rumor Has It
Peace Love & Bugs
Texas Commanding
Bonita Badge
ImaRoadhammer
Rebeccas Lil Rambo
Fame U.S. Express
Seven

First Legacy

OJT Katie

Cowboys Playboy
Damons Tucknjule
Wimpys Little Diva
Peppermint Park

MR Epic Edition
Perks Wild Hayday
DawsonTrinketPlayboy
Rascal

Chromo

Cinco Soldados
Royal Firefighter

—_

—_

—_

curwnYounrwnmwPuyuouvrunYounrwnmPaonrswn

Go Pro
1 Born Ivory James
2 Flos Heiress

Futurity
1D 1 Lotoda Flo
2D 1 PaintYour Blessing

Derby
1D 1 Born Ivory James

BARREL RACING REPORT

Kay Blanford
Jenny Zant
Mitzi Duke
Kylynn Hale
Fallon Taylor
Aly Jurica

Kay Blanford
Ginny Cichoski
Kaycee Killingsworth
Fallon Taylor
Kimi Nichols
Sarah Hinkle
Sarah Hinkle
Anna Sloat
Polly Atchison
Kysan Buckner
Selah Farmer
Shannon Jacoby
Jamalyn Collins
Shelby Curry
Kara Hill

Janis Bading
Debbie Jones
Amanda Lovorn
Jodee Miller
JoVan Winkle
Madison Kostak
Shelby Martin
Jasarra Baca
Donna Murphy
Emily Polansky

Kay Blanford
Fallon Taylor

Fallon Taylor
Kay Blandford

Kay Blanford

14.990
15.030
15.099
15.122
15.165
15.166
15.500
15.525
15.529
15.548
15.555
15.556
15.992
15.999
16.015
16.034
16.044
16.053
16.053
16.511
16.520
16.527
16.548
16.553
16.566
17.022
17.048
17.070
17.071
17.071
17.104

14.990
15.548

15.165
16.189

14.990

$657
$543
$430
$317
$204
$114
$657
$543
$430
$317
$204
$114
$657
$543
$430
$317
$204

$57

$57
$657
$543
$430
$317
$204
$114
$657
$543
$430
$261
$261
$114

$432
$288

$388
$275

$273

2 KB Angel Ta Fame
2D 1 Rebeccas Lil Rambo
2 Famus Mila Flit

Youth
1D 1 Docs Play N Hickory
2 Dashin Puma
2D 1 Dinero Del Fame
2 Fame U.S. Express
3D1 MCM Leo Socks

2 Frosted French Sugar

4D 1 Molly

2 Katwalk
5D1 BK

2 Cherokee

Adult
1D 1 Lotoda Flo
2 Flos Nick Knack
3 FloBot
2D 1 Ima Friendly Guy
2 Hanks Special Catch
3 hollywoods Pistol
3D 1 JKLJ Readyaimfiren

2 Frenchmans Superstar

3 Famus Mila Flit
4D 1 Pistol Annie

2 Docs Badboy Saloon

3 Juicy

Senior
1D 1 Born Ivory James
2 KB Angel Ta Fame
2D 1 KN Rumor Has It
2 This Guy Rocks
3D 1 Superflylyric
2 Dandy Red Quixote
4D 1 Perks Wild Hayday
2 Cinco Soldados

September 10, 2019

Kay Blanford
Kysan Buckner
(atherine Nadeau

Aly Jurica

Kenzie Stamps
Selah Farmer

Selah Farmer
Madison Wirtz
Emma Lynn Mouser
Ava Malone
Shannon Pilkinton
Kannin Kitchens
Ashley Evans

Fallon Taylor
Joano Leao
Fallon Taylor
Jodee Miller
Tylena Catching
Audrey Rutledge
Jamalyn Collins
Ginny Cichoski
(atherine Nadeau
Jackie Raymond
J.J. Jeffers
Shelly Spivey

Kay Blanford

Kay Blanford

Kimi Nichols

Joy Cameron

Becky Caddell
Betsy Parent Parent
JoVan Winkle
Donna Murphy

15.349
16.034
16.293

15.166
15.617
15.681
16.044
16.190
16.280
17.291
17.331
18.177
19.817

15.165
15.206
15.247
15.821
15.895
15.903
16.232
16.234
16.293
17.221
17.234
17.600

14.990
15.349
15.555
15.649
16.179
16.189
17.022
17.071

$182
$192
$128

$92
$61
$92
$61
$92
$61
$92
$61
$92
$61

$87
$53
$35
587
$53
$35
$87
$53
$35
$87
$53
$35

$57
$38
$57
$38
$57
$38
$57
$38
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Tough Competition and Big Payouts at No Bull

No Bull

Sept. 6-8, 2019, Lexington, VA

Average

1D 1 Chasin Easy Money

2 Stiki Nikki

3 Macs Last Dance
2D 1 Continental Marigold
2 (four Dark Patch Pat

3 Sun Fun N fame
3D 1 Bully

2 Frenchmans Dashette
3 Locomotion Panaball

4D 1 Phoenix

2 Skip de Champange
3 Fannysfrostedpayday

Friday Open
1D 1 Stoli My Ride

2 She's Packin Fame
3 Shooten For Fame

4 (arolina Fame

5 VFIWillbefamous
2D 1 Beea Stash of Money
2 (RPlays with Hemis

3 ForHeaven Seis

4 QAF Pocket Stuff
5 JMAlive N Perquix

3D 1 Poco KTR Alice
2 Big Shoes to Fill

3 Namgis Famous Shot

4 Miss N Sam 667
5 Kiddo Jinx

4D 1 Ultimo Senor Edicion
2 Famous Princess Blaze
Docs Super Creation

3
4 Firebug
5 Hey Buddy

Saturday Open

1D 1 Famous Perfecktion
In Firewaters Honor

Grandiose Guy

Stoli My Ride

—_

Hot Diggity Dog

Begz Four Fame
[llini Dude
A Prize for Rio

—_

Loretta Ray

w
curwnPZaoaunrwnPouvnrwnPaovnswn

Hey Buddy

Sunday Open

BARREL RACING REPORT

Goodness and Mercy

Streakin Frenchman
Alittle Corona Plz
JM Alive N Perquix
JTD Ryans Lady Luck

Sheza Shinning Bully
Moonshine Mike
FAQH Woodys Special
Dreams of Corona
Fire Chasin Fame
Perky Dinky Time

Top Prize in Dixie
Dreams Can Sizzle

Sweet Pepper Creek

Emily Wilkins
Emily Wilkins
Riley Shetron
Madilyn Kidd
Jarrett Long
Holly Alexander
Kason Barnett
Alexis Gibson
Scott Gibson
Paula Bayles
Amanda Price
William Poe

Lindsay Stock
Margo Crowther
Emilee Jackson
Tanner Shelton
Ashlee Ponte

Sabra Moore
Summer Konopinski
Megan McKerchie
Summer Konopinski
Laney Robinson
April Cullip

Crystal McIntyre
Stella Follett
Summer Konopinski
Kyndal Shipwash
Sarah Myers

Julie Ladd

Rosalia Longo

Katie Griffin

Rick Shupe

Lindsay Stock
McKenzie Morgan
Margo Crowther
Jordan Harrell
Lindsay Stock
Gay Wynn
Michael Duffie
Laney Robinson
Sabra Moore
Riley Shetron
Cole Smith
Samantha Donahue
(assidy McAdams
Summer Moomaw
Aspen Ladd
Gemma Calicchio
Sina Koritko
Haley Patterson
Destiny Snyder
Katelyn Stinnett
Lisa Barnette
Denise Corder
Gracee MCLeod
Rick Shupe

30.651
31.029
31.175
31.698
31.785
31.854
32.684
32.727
32.767
35.985
39.179
40.966

15.255
15.277
15.382
15.42

15.429
15.764
15.783
15.808
15.834
15.839
16.284
16.291
16.326
16.344
16.356
17.261
17.273
17.288
17.339
17.349

15.28
15.322
15.354
15.369
15.385
15.428
15.795
15.8
15.822
15.829
15.835
15.843
16.28
16.284
16.29
16.311
16.318
16.323
17.387
17.403
17.439
17.441
17.459
17.679

$435
$334
$243
$332
$255
$185
$217
$167
$121
$160
$123

$89

$700
$500
$300
$200
$100
$500
$400
$300
$150

$85
$300
$250
$200
$100

$65
$200
$175
$125

§75

$55

$1013
$750
$625
$450
$300
$200
$700
$600
$450
$350
$200
$150
$450
$400
$300
$225
$150
$100
$350
$300
$225
$150
$100
§75

1D 1 Chasin Easy Money
2 Sun Fun N fame
2D 1 TLS Little Lynx
2 Asharp Earlee Win
3 Doya Think Ima Lady
4 Eddies Hotmoonbug
3D 1 Mega Royal Jet
2 Bully
3 Lucky Labor Day
4 FAQH Woodys Special
4D 1 Firebug
2 HeyBuddy
3 DDR Diamonds Dont Rust
4 Dainty Daisy Thing

Friday WBRL

1D 1 Stoli My Ride
2 She’s Packin Fame
3 (Carolina Fame

2D 1 Beea Stash of Money
2 (RPlays with Hemis
3 For Heaven Seis

3D 1 Big Shoes to Fill
2 Namgis Famous Shot
3 Miss N Sam 667

4D 1 Mega Royal Jet
2 Fannysfrostedpayday
3 Peytons Call To Fame

Saturday WBRL
1D 1 In Firewaters Honor
2 Grandiose Guy
3 Goodness and Mercy
2D 1 JTD Ryans Lady Luck
2 Sheza Shinning Bully
3 Moonshine Mike
3D 1 Pool Streakin
2 Fancy Lookin Lady
3 Misty DocValentine
4D 1 Top Prize in Dixie
2 Loretta Ray
3 JWFirst Toast

Sunday WBRL
1D 1 Chasin Easy Money

2 Sun Fun N fame
2D 1 TLS Little Lynx

2 Asharp Earlee Win

3 DoyaThink Ima Lady
3D 1 Mega Royal Jet

2 Bully

3 FAQH Woodys Special
4D 1 Carolina Fame

2 Fannysfrostedpayday

Saturday Youth

1D 1 In Firewaters Honor
2 Goodness and Mercy
3 Stiki Nikki

2D 1 JTD Ryans Lady Luck
2 Sheza Shinning Bully
3 Moonshine Mike

3D 1 Pool Streakin
2 Misty DocValentine
3 Have U Seen My Money

4D 1 A Prize for Rio
2 Top Prize in Dixie

September 10, 2019

Emily Wilkins
Holly Alexander
Emily Wilkins
Sabra Moore
Holly Alexander
Laney Robinson
Tony Campbell
Kason Barnett
Paige Sprinkle
(assidy McAdams
Katie Griffin
Rick Shupe
Dakotah Rowel
(atie Hoffman

Lindsay Stock
Margo Crowther
Tanner Shelton
Sabra Moore
Summer Konopinski
Megan McKerchie
Crystal McIntyre
Stella Follett
Summer Konopinski
Tony Campbell
William Poe
Lindsay Stock

McKenzie Morgan
Margo Crowther
Jordan Harrell
Sabra Moore

Cole Smith
Samantha Donahue
Jordan Harrell
Joshua Zook
Sabra Moore
Katelyn Stinnett
Denise Corder
Beth Reshetar

Emily Wilkins
Holly Alexander
Emily Wilkins
Sabra Moore
Holly Alexander
Tony Campbell
Kason Barnett
(assidy McAdams
Tanner Shelton
William Poe

McKenzie Morgan
Jordan Harrell
Emily Wilkins
Sabra Moore

Cole Smith
Samantha Donahue
Jordan Harrell
Sabra Moore
(aroline Lee
Destiny Snyder
Katelyn Stinnett

15.095
15.396
15.626
15.639
15.643
15.796
16.108
16.116
16.135
16.241
17.221
17.438
17.458
17.843

15.255
15.277
15.42

15.764
15.783
15.808
16.291
16.326
16.344
17.838
21.185
37.439

15322
15.354
15.369
15.822
15.835
15.843
16.332
16.367
16.373
17.403
17.441
17.718

15.095
15.396
15.626
15.639
15.643
16.108
16.116
16.241
18.584
20.464

15.322
15.369
15.431
15.822
15.835
15.843
16.332
16.373
16.435
17.387
17.403

$802
$581
$422
$317
$211
$106
$277
$207
$138

$69
$204
$153
$102

$51

$273
$210
$152
$208
$160
$116
$137
$105

$76
$101

$77

$56

$284
$218
$158
$217
$166
$121
$142
$109

$79
$105

$80

$58

$225
$167
$129
$99
$§72
$84
$65
$47
$83
$62

$337
$258
$188
$257
$197
$143
$168
$129

$94
$166
$123
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Poloncic and Aint Seen Me Yet Dominate UBRC Finale

UBRC National Finale

September 6-8, 2019, Billings, MT

P & CTour Championships
1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet

2D 1 Bit A Fame N Honor
Top Of The Sail
Booming To The Jazz
Streakin Corona

Billy Don Tuckcat
Mable Draws A Pistol
TS Fama Frost

Toms Jet Deck

Pine Peppys

Royal Lance Hughes
HartTa Fame

Flip

Colonel Zan Dunit
Ima Eye Candy

KWG Hawks Got Speed
Hotroddin Cash
American Rush

Hey Eye Prom King
(lassy

Jack

Great Lawda Mighty
Yo Fixers Dash Trouble
Harems Scamp 229
Smokey Fiesta

—_

Y
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UBRC Top Gun Friday

1D 1 Corona’s Next Mission
Billy Don Tuckcat

Yo French Mark’s Charm
Booming To The Jazz
DDJ Trevor

Deltas First Candle
Mabels Lil Rocket

1 Bit A Fame N Honor
MFR Firewater Lynx
Lady Quigley

Eye Appeal Gold

Perks For Nickie

Lady Bee Sparkin
Scary Dreams
American Rush

Classy

TR Boones Proud Acre
Famous Just Standing Their
JST Last Chrome

Miss Corona
ShootntheBull

1 Streakin Corona
Straight Bullet

Shes A Special Cisco
Stockton Hill

Jemmas Special Effort
Frenchins Date
Dreaminofcoronanlime

w
~NocusrwnP9uourwnmPZuouvurwnPuaounsrwn

UBRC Top Gun Saturday
1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet
2D 1 Bit A Fame N Honor
2 Top Of The Sail
3 BoomingTo The Jazz
4 Streakin Corona

BARREL RACING REPORT

Maggie Poloncic
Milee Dailey
Milee Dailey
Isabell Heiken
Heidi Schmid
Sandy Hansma
Abby Knight
Olivia LaFountaine
Vickie Gilje

(allie Wollenburg
Shirlee Parini
(andi Zion
Hannah Lowell
Kila True Bakke
Heidi Schmid
Niki Obie

Kay Kornemann
Kim Eickhoff
Jamie Riley
Autumn Dempewolf
Brittney Zierlein
Elaine Schwend
David Allshouse
Sommer Strain
Sarah Brownell

Nancy Ward

Sandy Hansma
Annaliese Allshouse
Isabell Heiken
Donna Johnson
Taylour Russell
Abby Knight

Milee Dailey

Kari Parker

Jessie Marreel

Hadli Anderson
Hannah Lowell
Gayleen Malone
Paizley Guthrie

Kim Eickhoff
Autumn Dempewolf
Talynn Paul

Halley Guthrie
Micki Sorge

Melissa Puckett
Bailey Alvarez

Heidi Schmid

Kathy Wootan
Barbara Bessette
Dusdee Shepperson
Rylee Strauser
Vickie Gilje

JoBeth Hutchison

Maggie Poloncic
Milee Dailey
Milee Dailey
Isabell Heiken
Heidi Schmid

13.721
14313
14.344
14.398
14.402
14.509
14.512
14.74

14.745
14.772
14.798
14.803
14.809
15.221
15.225
15.228
15.25

15.28

15.331
15.723
15.914
16.054
16.117
16.15

16.184

14.18

14.228
14.368
14.399
14.418
14.497
14.511
14.685
14.707
14.711
14.739
14.78

14.809
14.814
15.216
15.243
15.266
15327
15.361
15375
15.393
15.699
15.757
15.808
15.847
15.853
15.881
15.891

13.721
14313
14.344
14.398
14.402

$2,670
$748
$641
$507
$374
$240
$160
$748
$641
$507
$374
$240
$160
$748
$641
$507
$374
$240
$160
$748
$641
$507
$374
$240
$160

$609
$512
$438
$341
$244
$171
$122
$435
$365
$313
$244
$174
$122

$87
$348
$292
$251
$195
$139

$97

$70
$348
$292
$251
$195
$139

$97

$70

$2,539
$453
$381
$326
$254

Sun Frost

Frenchmans Guy

Aint Seen Nothin Yet

Smart N Famous

5198

(aseys Charm

Dash Ta Fame

s 113

Smart N Sixy

5190

Aint Seen Me Yet

2014 Palomino Gelding

Rr Milk Bone Shorts

5114
Jumping Sugar

Sharon Sugar
5185

Sir Rambler

51104

Big Bloomers

5192

Merridoc

51102

(lassic Reb

Rider/Owner: Maggie Poloncic; Breeder: Chad & Shannon Wade

5 Billy Don Tuckcat
6 Mable Draws A Pistol
7 ShootntheBull
3D 1 TSFama Frost
Toms Jet Deck
Pine Peppys
Royal Lance Hughes
Hart Ta Fame
Flip
RBR Bobcat
Colonel Zan Dunit
SG Zans Goldseeker
Ima Eye Candy
KWG Hawks Got Speed
Hotroddin Cash
Yawls Famous Perry
American Rush

'S
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UBRC Top Gun Sunday

1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet
Billy Don Tuckcat
Genuine Diamond Dunn
Bit A Fame N Honor
Streakin Corona
Lady Quigley
Mabels Lil Rocket

1 Yo French Mark’s Charm
Tinys Second Dash
Pine Peppys
Eye Appeal Gold
Autumns Playboy
Deltas First Candle
Gone Without A Tres

1 TS Fama Frost
Wee Zan Parrs Gal
Sheza Hickoryote
Kiss My Glass 066
Sugolena Fritzy
So Streakin Fabulous
RBR Bobcat

4D 1 SCArgo
2 RUReady Freddy

Nocourwn T udourwnmw T uyouprw

September 10, 2019

Sandy Hansma
Abby Knight
Bailey Alvarez
Olivia LaFountaine
Vickie Gilje

(allie Wollenburg
Shirlee Parini
(Candi Zion
Hannah Lowell
Brooke Wilson
Kila True Bakke
Talynn Paul

Heidi Schmid

Niki Obie

Kay Kornemann
Dani Madill

Kim Eickhoff

Maggie Poloncic
Sandy Hansma
Annaliese Allshouse
Milee Dailey

Heidi Schmid

Jessie Marreel

Abby Knight
Annaliese Allshouse
Gayleen Malone
(allie Wollenburg
Hadli Anderson
Autumn Dempewolf
Taylour Russell

Kara Langerud
Olivia LaFountaine
Grace Lenhardt
Darlene Warden
Rylee Strauser
Devynn Schillinger
Valee Miller

Brooke Wilson
Allison Wollenburg
Parker Lenhardt

14.509
14.512
14.551
14.74

14.745
14.772
14.798
14.803
14.809
14.813
15.221
15.221
15.225
15.228
15.25

15.268
15.28

14.058
14.071
14.37
14.401
14.448
14.504
14.52
14.582
14.584
14.597
14.625
14.633
14.641
14.656
15.1
15112
15113
15.117
15121
15.129
15.146
15.564
15.566

$181
$127

$91
$363
$305
$261
$203
$145
$102

$73
$334
$334
$261
$203
$145
$102

$73

$616
$518
$444
$345
$247
$173
$123
$440
$370
$317
$247
$176
$123

$88
$352
$296
$254
$197
$141

$99

$70
$352
$296

UBRC Finale Continued on Page 48
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Kruse and Daily Finish Out NRA Season at the Top

Northern Rodeo Association
Rockin RC Fair // Aug 30-31, 2019, Hamilton, MT

1 Crown N Fame Lindsay Kruse 17.44 $1,276.52
2 TMHeBeeGeeBee Hailey Garrison 17.64 $1,048.57
3 Dashs French Charm  Heather Crowley 17.65 $820.62
4 PCConstantfame Tayla Moeykens 17.72 $592.67
5 Takota Fame Dancer Shai McDonald 17.75 $364.72
6 Mable Draws A Pistol  Abby Knight 17.76 $227.95
7 Royal Joanne Julie Lenoir 17.85 $113.97
7 Ashtlyn Carson 17.85 $113.97
Juniors
1 Missin My Freckle Mesa Radue 18.21 $259.20
2 Love MyBug Rachel Ward 18.24 $194.40
3 Shootin Diamonds Lexi Murer 18.31 $129.60
4 Dancers Irish Dynomite  Grayson 0’Connor 18.8 $64.80

Labor Day Rodeo // Sept. 1-2, 2019, Helmville, MT

1 BitOFameNHoney  Milee Daily 17.41 $594.27
2 Takota Fame Dancer Shai McDonald 17.47 $491.81
3 Lion On Fire Tammy Jo Carpenter ~ 17.56 $389.35
4 Dashs French Charm  Heather Crowley 17.68 $286.89
5 CaseysFrenchFinale ~ Maggie Lund 17.11 $184.43
6 Tinys Second Dash Gayleen Malone 17.72 $102.46
Juniors
1 Love My Bug Rachel Ward 17.81 $134.40
2 Shootin Diamonds Lexi Murer 17.89 $100.80
3 Thorn Dasher Lauren Wagner 18.15 $67.20
4 Disciple of Speed Maci DeHaan 18.33 $11.20
4 (Crusin Arcadia Cassidy Dungan 1833 $11.20
4 (hloe LaFromboise 18.33 $11.20

Triple Crown 100 - Fizz Bomb Classic Futurity & Open

Triple Crown 100 - Fizz Bomb Classic

Sept. 6-8, 2019, Gillette, WY

Futurity

1 Epic Guy, Kassie Mowry, Kristen Williams, $500, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch, $300,
Kristen Williams, $200

2 Mean Cheerleader, Hallie Hanssen, Jennifer Cook, $375, Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch,
$225, Karma Loftin, $150

3 Aint Seen Famous Yet, Ameila McCumber, Amelia McCumber, $250, Aint Seen Nothin
Yet/Lisa Miladanovich, $150, Joshua/Kaylee Little, $100

4 Dash Ta Fire Canyon, Ryann Pedone, Charlie Kendall, $125, Firewater Canyon/Copper
Spring Ranch, $75, Charlie Kendall, $50

Open

1 Aint Seen Famous Yet, Amelia McCumber, $500, Aint Seen Nothin Yet/Lisa Milada-
novich, $300, Joshua/Kyle Little, $200

2 Coco Bongo, Ryann Pedone, Jennifer Yurko, $375, A Smooth Guy/Bill & Debbie Myers,
$225, Brittany Tonozzi, $150

3 Danger On The Rocks, Hilary Van Gerpen, $250, Firewaterontherocks/Robyn Herring,
$150, Robyn Herring, $100

4 Streakin Queenie, Ryann Pedone, $125, A Streak of Fling/Lisa Fulton, $75, Brian &
Lisa Fulton, $50

UBRC Finale Continued From Page 47

3 Hey Eye Prom King Jamie Riley 15.61 $254
4 French Fame Tina Holmes 15.614 $197
5 Shes A Special Cisco Barbara Bessette 15.64 $141
6 Deze's Choice Jase Breding 15.66 $99
7 Returning Rain Cady Sayers 15.677 $70
UBRC Young Gun Friday
1D 1 Booming To The Jazz Isabell Heiken 14.399 $§77
2D 1 SG Zans Goldseeker Talynn Paul 14.914 567
3D 1 TR Boones Proud Acre Talynn Paul 15.43 $48
UBRC Young Gun Saturday
1D 1 Booming To The Jazz Isabell Heiken 14.398 $61
2 Eye Appeal Gold Hadli Anderson 14.56 $41
2D 1 SG Zans Goldseeker Talynn Paul 14.979 $90
3D 1 AllStar Lil Chex Fayth Smith 15.418 $38
2 ADash of Fast Cash Ava Shepherd 16.289 $26
UBRC Young Gun Sunday
1D 1 Eye Appeal Gold Hadli Anderson 14.625 $54
2 SG Zans Goldseeker Talynn Paul 14.745 $36
2D 1 All Star Lil Chex Fayth Smith 15.246 $47
2 Flip Hannah Lowell 15.347 $31
3D 1 TRBoones Proud Acre Talynn Paul 16.033 $34
2 Wee Quincy Boon Alexis Sturman 16.094 §22

UBRC Ledge Gun Friday

k.

BARREL RACING REPORT

rﬂ’tf

1D 1 Billy Don Tuckcat Sandy Hansma 14.228 §115
2 Toms Jet Deck Vickie Gilje 14.678 $85
2D 1 Oh Slik Midnight Stena Bushnell 14.888 §75
2 BBRDouble Overtime Sharon Foster 14.964 $58
3 French Fame Tina Holmes 15.144 $42
3D 1 Explosive Talent Ardythe Bessette 15.401 $54
2 SCArgo Allison Wollenburg 15.45 $41
3 TimeTo Chase Dreams Jane Palmer-Hahn 15.631 $30
UBRC Ledge Gun Saturday
1D 1 Billy Don Tuckcat Sandy Hansma 14.509 $86
2 Smoken Diamond Nancy Ward 14.576 $66
3 BBRDouble Overtime Sharon Foster 14.678 $48
2D 1 Oh Slik Midnight Stena Bushnell 15.03 §75
2 AStreak Of Mischief Ellen Allemand 15.18 $58
3 TimeTo Chase Dreams Jane Palmer-Hahn 15.207 $42
3D1 SCArgo Allison Wollenburg 15.595 $54
2 Fire Flits Meri Becky Kobielusz 15.635 $41
3 Explosive Talent Ardythe Bessette 15.838 $30
UBRC Ledge Gun Sunday
1D 1 Billy Don Tuckeat Sandy Hansma 14.071 $192
2D 1 Toms Jet Deck Vickie Gilje 14.663 $96
2 BBRDouble Overtime Sharon Foster 14.85 §72
3D 1 Hotroddin Cash Kay Kornemann 15.148 $52
2 Frenchins Date Vickie Gilje 15.207 $40
3 Oh Slik Midnight Stena Bushnell 15.233 §29

WRANGLER
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Future Fortunes - Triangle Cross Futurity

Future Fortunes - Triangle Cross Futurity
August 16-18, 2019, McCook, NE

Futurity Average
1 Aint Seen Famous Yet, Amelia McCumber, 30.342, $420, Aint Seen Nothin Yet, $140,
Joshua & Kaylee Little, $140
2 So Flitten Hot, Hilary Van Gerpen, Jerry & Janell Haensel, 31.094, $336, Firewater
Finale, $112, Jerry & Janell Haensel, $112
3 Gems Streaktovegas, Korrina Hughes, Korrina & Allan Hughes, 31.176, $264, French
Streaktovegas, $88, Samantha Anne Flannery, $88
4 VF Eddie Bull, Ryan Reynolds, Tiany Schuster, 31.251, $180, Eddie Stinson, $60,
Victory Farms, $60

Futurity 1st Go
1 Aint Seen Famous Yet, Amelia McCumber, Amelia McCumber, 15.129, $315, Aint
Seen Nothin Yet, $105, Joshua & Kaylee Little, $105

Correction - Up With Love Fundraiser

Up With Love Childrens Hospital Fundraiser *Correction
Aug. 29-Sept. 1, 2019, Longmont, (0

Sunday Open

D1

coONOYUT B WN

9

10

n
201

Nouvuwwrn Y ooouwuuounswr

Ellie

Kan Count On Fame
Streakin Jet Remedy
Snazzy Images

Jets Letters

Kk Cash Colours
Leans Rockin New Time
Hailey Raine Pepto
Otoole

Cinchy Frenchman
Anny

Skid Boots On Fire
Special Golden Image
Fmous Lady Pistol
Holy Whiz

Famous Fargie
Tequilas Gato Rojo

Ha Chairman Tune
Hank

Fourth Down

Lola Grace

Rgr Aire Force
Weavers Frosty Penny
Cricket

Cmmand Starlight
Tigger

Frostbidden Leo
Herbert

Triangle Four Dually
Ice

Camel

Lookin For A Prints
Rebs Classy Man

Cash

Susie

Gkp Doc A Bee

Fajita’s Honey

Jm Streak Of Guy N Cal
Purely Playcat

Ima Smart Stik

BARREL RACING REPORT

Wendy Hoefer
Lake Mehalic
Amy jo Reisdorfer
Ronnie Will
Ashley Martinkus
K. L. Spratt
Andrea Bushy
Shelly Spratt
Andre Coelho
Jessica Wykert
Anna Clayman
Dawn Lazor
Emelie Capshaw
Andre Coelho
Pam Clemens
(assie Dorrance
(asey Stichter
Hannah Miller
Rose Applegate
Kelly Schnaufer
Shellie Neese
Deb Schroetlin

Jami Pfertsh (furch)

Anna Clayman
Brenda McMahan
Ashtyn Hicks
Felesha Smith
JoAnn Kane
Rylan Swanson
Christy Larsen
Abby Carrington
Addi Bennett
Briana Bailey
Amy Smith
Jamie Donnelly
Marie Stepenson
Missi Jorgensen
Heather Mccall
Brittany Battista
Alayna Doskins

14.346
14.39
14.422
14.433
14.446
14.495
14.51
14.517
14.594
14.597
14.6
14.87
14.871
14.896
14.921
14.925
14.927
14.946
14.955
14.958
14.974
14.979
15.363
15372
15.377
15.382
15.383
15.391
15.399
15.399
15.404
15.404
15.415
15.852
15.858
15.86
15.86
15.884
15.89
15.901

$1186
$1061
$874
$749
$593
$437
$375
$312
$250
$218
$187
$1054
$943
$§777
$666
$527
$388
$333
$277
$222
$194
$166
$879
$786
$647
$555
$439
$324
$254
$254
$173
$173
$139
$§747
$668
$511
$511
$373
$275
$236

2 Mitchell, Christy Hefley, 15.571, $252, Slick By Design, $84, Christy Hefley, $84

3 So Flitten Hot, Hilary Van Gerpen, Jerry & Janell Haensel, 15.589, $198, Firewater
Finale, $66, Jerry & Janell Haensel, $66
4 Gems Streaktovegas, Korrina Hughes, Korrina & Allan Hughes, 15.631, $135, French
Streaktovegas, $45, Samantha Anne Flannery, $45

Futurity 2nd Go

1 Aint Seen Famous Yet, Amelia McCumber, 15.213, $315, Aint Seen Nothin Yet, $105,

Joshua & Kaylee Little, $105

2 VF Eddie Bull, Ryan Reynolds, Tiany Schuster, 15.451, $252, Eddie Stinson, $84,

Victory Farms, $84

3 Fannystreakonfire, Ryan Reynolds, Betty Leek, 15.451, $198, Heavenly Firewater,

$66, Betty Leek, $66

4 So Flitten Hot, Hilary Van Gerpen, Jerry & Janell Haensel, 15.505, $135, Firewater
Finale, $45, Jerry & Janell Haensel, $45

8 DhrFirewater Boy
9 KrFireball

10 Cees Makin Me Famous

11 Javier
5D1 Marley
Dealer
Jj Master Houdini
Martinie
lke
Check Here Please
Jerry
Ima Great Payday
Lace
10 Royal
11 Nifty Gay Cattin

O OOy B WN

WPRA Sunday Sidepot
1 SanBertalena
2 Barry Barry Cherry
3 HaChairman Tune

4 Sixpack OnThe Rocks

Stacey Hansen
Alayna Kidd

Lisa Mirabito
Marie Little
Brianna Schmidt
KCJensen
Angela Blevins
Kamryn Adent
Tricia Guntle
Lauren Guntle
Marisa Wykert
Judy Kapperman
Charlie Cade
Taunya Crews
Marcy Tamm

Brenda McMahan
Hannah Miller
Hannah Miller
Stacey Smallwood

15.919
15.961
15.973
15.986
16.356
16.36

16.362
16.382
16.406
16.408
16.412
16.448
16.516
16.592
16.604

14.562
14.992
1533

15.473

$197
$157
$138
$118
$527
$472
$388
$333
$264
$194
$166
$139
$111

$97

$83

$202
$152
$101

$51

*These results are a correction to last week’s results, the producer resent the corrected

payout for the Sunday Open

BARRELRAGING

REPOR
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Headin’ For Home

with few problems. NO problems would be my dream! LOL! Is
that possible?

Well, I got an answer the other night at church. There I was, hap-
pily listening to Mike preach. (You can, too, on Facebook!). He had
us turn to Matthew 16:24. When you go read it, read from verse 24-
28. Jesus is talking to His disciples and He said, “If anyone desires
to come after Me, let him deny himself, and take up his cross and
follow Me.”

You will note here that He said we would take up OUR cross,
NOT His! He paid it all so we don’t have to go to the same cross
that He did. Our cross is denying ourself... sigh.

I like to do things my way. And I like to be my own boss but, I

Idon’t know about you, but I really like my life to flow along

by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

know that Sherry makes mistakes. Jesus does not. Jesus said, “Fol-
low Me.”

Then Mike made this statement and right there was my answer!!!!
He said, “YOU CANNOT FOLLOW SOMEONE IF YOU’RE
IN FRONT” Yep, there’s my answer! Have a great week!

D ] ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You
can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU T0 JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 Pu

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

9/12-9/15
9/13-9/15
9/12-9/15
9/13-9/15
9/14-9/15
9/20-9/22
9/20-9/22
9/25-9/29
9/26-9/28
9/27-9/29
9/27-9/29
9/27-9/28
9/30-10/5
10/4-10/5
10/5
10/9-10/12
10/10-10/13
10/11-10/13
10/11-10/13
10/12-10/13
10/17-10/18
10/17-10/19
10/18-10/20
10/18-10/20
10/19
10/25-10/27
10/25-10/27
10/25-10/27
10/26-10/27
1n1-1173
11/9
11/16-11/17

Roper Rally Futurity

Sharptruck Challenge

Revolution Barrel Racing Tour Finale
UBRA Sept. in Heber

Piper Faust Memeorial Barrel Race
The Blitz

Haydens Help - BRAT

The Ardmore Barrel Futurity

9th Annual Summer Splash

Grid Iron Futurity

Sharon Camarillo Eastern Barrel Racing Classic
Goofy Goat Barrel Race

Epic Rodeo Experience

Victory Farms Fall Consignment Sale
Parker County Arena-Clark Real Estate
The Pink Buckle Barrel Race

(BHI Futurity

Lucky Dog Productions

Western States Futurity

(TBRA Finals

(entral Texas Classic

Western States Futurity & Slot Race
Going Big Time Futurity

MT Barrel Daze

Parker County Arena-ESMS

4th Annual Triangle Sale Barrel Classic
SD Heartland Futurity, Derby & Maturity
Spooktacular Barrel Race

Headless Horseman Barrel Race

Texas Fall Barrel Classic

Parker County Arena-Ultra Cruz
McGregor Lions Club Barrels & BBQ

11/18-11/23 BFA World Championships

11/21 BFA World Select Sale

11/28-121 Fiddlers Turkey Run

11/29-121 Race Of Champions & Christmas Cash
11/30 Parker County Arena-Cube It!
12/5-12/8 Lucky Dog Productions

12/10-12/15 OKC Futurity

12/ Parker County Arena Finals-Mighty Corona
12/26-12/28 Southern Rebel Futurity

1/3-1/4 2020 New Year Celebration
BARREL RACING REPORT

Belle Fourche, SD Zeann Golliher 605.641.2926
Verndale, MN Amber Webber 651.216.4653
Glen Rose, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
Heber City, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
Bryan, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
Bowman, ND Cloverleaf Productions 605.490.7661
Glen Rose, TX BRAT 682.225.9815
Ardmore, OK Ross Wright 405.364.0274
Hamilton, TX (TBRA 254.702.4022
Huron, SD Penny Schlagel 605.638.0757
Cloverdale, IN Nicki Westerlund 309.945.8888
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Stephenville, TX Saddle Up For Christ 918.671.2835
Ada, OK Victory Farms gbtsc@yahoo.com
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Guthrie, 0K Pink Buckle 801.369.7321
Ponoka, AB Kelly Danard 780.963.0987
Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Ogden, UT Cody Hyde 208.681.1043
Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Hamilton, TX Se'Vette Early 254.223.1220
Ogden, UT Trudy Austin 208.251.0435
Lewisburg, OH Kegan Cordes 937.248.7525
Silesia, MT Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Shawnee, 0K Triangle Sales 405.275.2196
Huron, SD Della Amdahl 605.350.0955
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Bowman, ND Ali Miller 605.210.0379
Bryan, TX Wrapn3 406.230.7167
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Belton, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
Guthrie, 0K Cindy Arnold 918.773.5246
Guthrie, 0K Gary Lohman 405.226.0630
Jacksonville, FL Sabra 0'Quinn 352.572.7575
Amarillo, TX (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Oklahoma City, OK BBR 405.230.7167
Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
North Augusta, SC (D Giacobone 803.507.6363
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
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